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Abstract

Likely Voters

This file contains likely voter crosstabulations of each non-demographic question with variables for
sex, age, education, income, party identification with leaning independents, party identification without
leaners, marital status, race and ethnicity, religious service attendance, religious affiliation, born again
or evangelical identification, political ideology, and region of the state. To calculate the numeric size of
a response, multiply the percent by the subsample size, indicated in the “n” column. Statistics for
very small samples (such as “Don’t Know” responses) have very high margins of error and
should be disregarded.

Note: questions Q32 - Q37 were added to the survey for October 2-4, after news emerged of President
Trump’s positive COVID-19 diagnosis.
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Q1:

Some people seem to follow what’s going on in politics most of the time, whether there’s an election going on
or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in politics most of the time,
some of the time, only now and then, or hardly at all?

Sex

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n

time the time and then all
Male 75 17 5 2 1 0 332
Female 68 20 8 4 0 0 368

Age

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n

time the time and then all
18-29 44 35 15 6 0 0 103
30-44 63 23 10 3 0 0 145
45-59 78 15 3 2 1 1 167
60+ 81 12 4 2 0 0 278
DK/NA/ 87 0 0 13 0 0 7
Ref

Education

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n

time the time and then all
Not HS 55 7 38 0 0 0 16
HS 59 25 12 4 0 0 177
Some Coll 70 22 5 2 0 1 129
AA 67 20 12 1 0 0 87
BA+ 81 13 1 3 1 0 282
DK/NA/ 83 0 0 17 0 0 9
Ref

Income

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n

time the time and then all
Under $40k 60 18 14 7 0 1 146
$40k to 67 24 8 0 0 0 174
$74k
$75k up 79 13 4 3 0 0 269
DK/NA/ 72 24 1 3 0 0 111
Ref




Party ID, no leaners

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all

Republican 75 14 7 3 0 0 203

Independent 73 18 6 3 0 0 285

Democrat 66 24 8 2 1 0 204

Other/None 43 13 0 31 7 6 8

Party ID, with leaners separate

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all

Rep 75 14 7 3 0 0 203

Lean Rep 72 19 7 3 0 0 112

Ind 56 29 11 2 0 2 60

Lean Dem 82 12 2 4 0 0 114

Dem 66 24 8 2 1 0 204

Other/None 43 13 0 31 7 6 8

Party ID, with leaners included

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all

Republican 74 16 7 3 0 0 315

Independent 56 29 11 2 0 2 60

Democrat 72 19 6 3 0 0 318

Other/None 43 13 0 31 7 6 8

Marital Status

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all

Married 79 15 4 3 0 0 436

Widow/Div/Sep 66 26 6 1 0 1 148

Never 46 26 22 6 0 0 107

Married

NA /Ref 84 7 0 10 0 0 9




Race and ethnicity

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all
White 74 17 5 3 0 0 577
Black 52 27 21 0 0 0 31
Hispanic 61 6 22 11 0 0 40
Other 54 40 3 1 1 0 42
DK/NA/ 66 8 0 9 0 17 10
Ref
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all
More than 74 13 13 0 0 0 46
once a week
Once a 72 16 7 5 0 0 173
week
Once or 85 12 2 1 1 0 95
twice a
month
A few times 74 19 6 0 1 0 127
a year
Seldom 69 18 9 4 0 0 116
Never 60 29 7 4 0 1 132
Don’t know 46 40 13 0 0 0 5
Refused 77 0 0 15 0 8 6
Religious affiliation
response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all
Born again 75 17 7 1 0 0 131
Protestant
Mainline 66 19 8 6 1 0 176
Protestant
Roman 75 16 7 2 0 1 204
Catholic
No religion 74 21 b) 0 0 0 129
Other 55 25 10 10 0 0 43
religion
DK/NA /Ref 71 21 0 5 0 3 17




Ideology

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all

Very con- 88 10 2 0 0 0 66

servative

Conservative 73 17 7 3 0 0 204

Moderate 60 25 11 3 1 0 213

Liberal 74 17 3 6 0 0 136

Very liberal 86 13 0 1 0 0 56

Don’t know 60 16 25 0 0 0 18

Refused 57 22 0 0 0 21 8

Union membership

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all

respondent 72 24 2 1 0 1 65

another 73 19 8 1 0 0 50

household

member

nobody in 71 18 7 3 0 0 569

household

Don’t know 22 0 39 39 0 0 9

Refused 92 8 0 0 0 0 7

Region

response Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know Refused n
time the time and then all

MKE City 60 14 21 3 1 0 55

Rest of 76 12 7 4 0 0 237

MKE

MSN 74 25 2 0 0 0 123

GB/A 70 22 5 2 1 0 129

Rest of 66 21 7 5 1 0 155

state




Q2:

What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2020 general election for president, Congress, and
other offices — are you absolutely certain to vote, very likely to vote, are the chances 50-50, don’t you think
you will vote, or have you already voted either by absentee ballot or early in person voting?

Sex
response  Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Male 89 11 332
Female 84 16 368
Age
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
18-29 96 4 103
30-44 89 11 145
45-59 91 9 167
60+ 80 20 278
DK/NA/ Ref 53 47 7
Education
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Not HS 92 8 16
HS 91 9 177
Some Coll 88 12 129
AA 87 13 87
BA+ 84 16 282
DK/NA/ Ref 54 46 9
Income
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Under $40k 87 13 146
$40k to $74k 91 9 174
$75k up 87 13 269
DK/NA/ Ref 81 19 111




Party ID, no leaners

response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Republican 95 ) 203
Independent 87 13 285
Democrat 79 21 204
Other/None 58 42 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Rep 95 5 203
Lean Rep 92 8 112
Ind 94 6 60
Lean Dem 80 20 114
Dem 79 21 204
Other/None 58 42 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Republican 94 6 315
Independent 94 6 60
Democrat 79 21 318
Other/None 58 42 8
Marital Status
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Married 86 14 436
Widow /Div/Sep 86 14 148
Never Married 93 7 107
NA /Ref 53 47 9




Race and ethnicity

response Absolutely Already n
certain voted

White 86 14 577

Black 89 11 31

Hispanic 95 5 40

Other 88 12 42

DK/NA/ Ref 7 23 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
More than once a week 84 16 46
Once a week 83 17 173
Once or twice a month 88 12 95
A few times a year 93 7 127
Seldom 86 14 116
Never 88 12 132
Don’t know 100 0 )
Refused 38 62 6

Religious affiliation

response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Born again Protestant 89 11 131
Mainline Protestant 86 14 176
Roman Catholic 85 15 204
No religion 87 13 129
Other religion 94 6 43
DK/NA/Ref 75 25 17
Ideology
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
Very conservative 95 5 66
Conservative 92 8 204
Moderate 81 19 213
Liberal 83 17 136
Very liberal 85 15 56
Don’t know 91 9 18
Refused 100 0 8




Union membership

response Absolutely Already n
certain voted
respondent 80 20 65
another household member 95 5 50
nobody in household 87 13 569
Don’t know 96 4 9
Refused 70 30 7
Region
response Absolutely Already n
certain voted

MKE City 86 14 55

Rest of MKE 93 7 237

MSN 78 22 123

GB/A 86 14 129

Rest of state 85 15 155

10



Q3:

Over the past year, do you feel the economy has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

Sex

Gotten worse

Don’t know Refused

response  Gotten better Stayed the same n

Male 28 46 21 5 0 332

Female 26 58 13 2 0 368

Age
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
18-29 20 62 15 3 0 103
30-44 26 54 16 3 0 145
45-59 34 48 16 3 0 167
60+ 26 51 19 5 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 61 32 0 0 6 7
Education
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 8 58 2 32 0 16
HS 21 59 17 2 0 177
Some Coll 28 40 25 7 0 129
AA 37 43 15 5 0 87
BA+ 27 57 15 1 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 59 35 6 0 0 9
Income
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 21 61 15 3 0 146
$40k to $74k 33 52 14 1 0 174
$75k up 28 50 17 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 23 47 22 7 0 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Republican 53 24 18 5 0 203
Independent 24 52 20 4 0 285
Democrat 7 80 11 2 0 204
Other/None 25 61 0 0 14 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Rep 53 24 18 5 0 203
Lean Rep 45 32 17 6 1 112
Ind 25 41 32 2 0 60
Lean Dem 1 78 18 3 0 114
Dem 7 80 11 2 0 204
Other/None 25 61 0 0 14 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Republican 50 27 18 5 0 315
Independent 25 41 32 2 0 60
Democrat ) 79 13 2 0 318
Other/None 25 61 0 0 14 8
Marital Status
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Married 32 48 16 4 0 436
Widow/Div/Sep 21 56 18 4 1 148
Never Married 13 64 21 3 0 107
NA/Ref 40 56 0 4 0 9
Race and ethnicity
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
White 27 52 16 4 0 577
Black 14 73 13 0 0 31
Hispanic 36 41 20 3 0 40
Other 22 53 23 0 1 42
DK/NA/ Ref 61 31 0 4 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 38 49 13 0 0 46
Once a week 33 40 21 5 0 173
Once or twice a month 22 58 15 5 0 95
A few times a year 31 53 14 1 0 127
Seldom 26 43 24 7 0 116
Never 18 73 8 0 1 132
Don’t know 13 0 87 0 0 5
Refused 23 7 0 0 0 6
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Religious affiliation

response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 26 43 28 2 0 131
Mainline Protestant 27 o1 17 b) 0 176
Roman Catholic 29 50 14 6 0 204
No religion 18 68 14 0 0 129
Other religion 47 44 8 1 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 30 70 0 0 0o 17
Ideology
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 49 38 11 2 0 66
Conservative 42 27 23 7 0 204
Moderate 18 56 22 4 0 213
Liberal 17 77 6 0 0 136
Very liberal 3 89 8 0 0 56
Don’t know 18 51 29 2 0 18
Refused 48 45 0 0 7 8
Union membership
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
respondent 19 69 13 0 0 65
another household member 30 51 19 0 0 50
nobody in household 27 50 17 4 0 569
Don’t know 47 53 0 0 0 9
Refused 33 62 0 5 0 7
Region
response Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 11 72 13 2 1 55
Rest of MKE 34 44 18 3 0 237
MSN 23 61 13 3 0 123
GB/A 23 54 17 5 1 129
Rest of state 28 50 18 4 0 155
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Q4:

Looking ahead, over the next year do you expect the economy to get better, get worse, or stay about the
same?

Sex

response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n

Male 51 13 21 14 0 332

Female 40 18 27 14 1 368

Age
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
18-29 47 18 28 7 0 103
30-44 39 18 28 15 0 145
45-59 46 15 22 16 0 167
60+ 48 14 23 15 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 44 16 0 18 23 7
Education
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 29 20 26 26 0 16
HS 46 17 23 13 0 177
Some Coll 47 20 22 11 0 129
AA 42 14 23 21 0 87
BA+ 46 13 27 14 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 59 22 6 0 13 9
Income
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 35 19 29 16 1 146
$40k to $74k 57 16 19 8 0 174
$75k up 47 15 23 15 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 36 15 28 20 1 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Republican 66 ) 15 14 0 203
Independent 35 22 27 15 1 285
Democrat 40 17 30 13 0 204
Other/None 19 36 8 29 7 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Rep 66 5 15 14 0 203
Lean Rep 53 8 20 18 0 112
Ind 32 27 21 18 2 60
Lean Dem 19 34 37 10 1 114
Dem 40 17 30 13 0 204
Other/None 19 36 8 29 7 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Republican 62 6 17 16 0 315
Independent 32 27 21 18 2 60
Democrat 32 23 33 12 0 318
Other/None 19 36 8 29 7 8
Marital Status
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Married 46 15 23 16 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 40 19 24 16 1 148
Never Married 48 15 32 5 0 107
NA/Ref 50 32 7 0 12 9
Race and ethnicity
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
White 46 16 23 14 0 577
Black 51 18 14 17 0 31
Hispanic 45 13 30 12 0 40
Other 33 15 43 9 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 54 13 0 17 16 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 46 25 20 6 2 46
Once a week 49 13 20 18 1 173
Once or twice a month 60 13 15 12 0 95
A few times a year 41 18 30 12 0 127
Seldom 45 12 28 15 0 116
Never 37 19 29 15 0 132
Don’t know 0 40 60 0 0 )
Refused 46 36 0 18 0 6
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Religious affiliation

response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 46 22 16 15 1 131
Mainline Protestant 48 14 27 12 0 176
Roman Catholic 50 16 21 14 0 204
No religion 36 15 36 13 1 129
Other religion 39 12 28 21 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 49 20 5 26 0o 17
Ideology
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 75 2 10 14 0 66
Conservative 56 12 17 15 0 204
Moderate 40 20 28 11 1 213
Liberal 34 20 30 16 0 136
Very liberal 16 26 44 14 0 56
Don’t know 44 11 20 24 0 18
Refused 50 14 8 21 7 8
Union membership
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
respondent 36 21 25 16 2 65
another household member 31 31 14 25 0 50
nobody in household 47 14 26 13 0 569
Don’t know 93 0 0 7 0 9
Refused 66 25 8 0 0 7
Region
response Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 42 20 25 12 1 59
Rest of MKE 49 12 27 13 0 237
MSN 40 13 30 17 0 123
GB/A 47 22 18 12 1 129
Rest of state 44 19 20 17 0 155
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Q5:

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Sex
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Male 39 14 4 40 2 0 332
Female 29 9 6 54 2 1 368
Age
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
18-29 20 16 12 46 4 2 103
30-44 30 15 4 48 2 1 145
45-59 41 9 4 43 2 1 167
60+ 35 9 4 51 1 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 0 0 32 8 0 7
Education
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Not HS 22 0 7 71 0 0 16
HS 30 14 6 46 3 0 177
Some Coll 44 9 6 42 1 0 129
AA 35 18 5 37 1 4 87
BA+ 30 10 4 53 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 52 6 0 35 7 0 9
Income
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Under $40k 29 10 7 50 4 0 146
$40k to $74k 37 9 5 45 2 1 174
$75k up 34 12 5 49 0 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 33 13 4 45 3 2 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 78 13 5 4 0 0 203
Independent 26 17 6 47 2 2 285
Democrat 0 1 4 92 3 0 204
Other/None 12 0 8 53 14 13 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Rep 78 13 5 4 0 0 203
Lean Rep 55 32 6 8 0 0 112
Ind 21 20 10 33 9 7 60
Lean Dem 2 2 4 92 0 0 114
Dem 0 1 4 92 3 0 204
Other/None 12 0 8 53 14 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 70 20 5 5 0 0 315
Independent 21 20 10 33 9 7 60
Democrat 1 1 4 92 2 0 318
Other/None 12 0 8 53 14 13 8
Marital Status
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Married 40 12 3 43 1 0 436
Widow/Div/Sep 28 12 7 52 1 1 148
Never Married 15 7 10 62 3 3 107
NA /Ref 26 0 7 49 10 8 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
White 35 12 5 46 2 0 577
Black 2 0 14 82 2 0 31
Hispanic 42 12 7 33 2 3 40
Other 27 8 5 57 1 2 42
DK/NA/ Ref 61 0 0 31 4 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
More than once a week 54 21 1 23 1 0 46
Once a week 44 7 4 40 5 0 173
Once or twice a month 29 22 6 40 3 0 9
A few times a year 32 12 7 48 1 1 127
Seldom 28 9 4 55 0 3 116
Never 25 5 6 64 1 0 132
Don’t know 0 0 13 87 0 0 5
Refused 15 30 0 47 0 8 6
Religious affiliation
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Born again Protestant 40 18 5 35 2 0 131
Mainline Protestant 33 13 6 46 3 0 176
Roman Catholic 38 10 2 47 2 0 204
No religion 20 4 10 63 0 3 129
Other religion 35 5 7 51 1 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 22 23 0 47 0 717

19



Ideology

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Very conservative 77 7 3 13 0 0 66
Conservative 62 16 3 16 2 0 204
Moderate 18 15 7 57 2 2 213
Liberal 9 3 6 80 2 0 136
Very liberal 1 1 7 91 0 0 56
Don’t know 18 15 0 65 2 0 18
Refused 35 23 22 0 7 13 8
Union membership
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
respondent 29 4 3 63 0 1 65
another household member 32 3 14 46 5 0 50
nobody in household 35 13 5 46 1 1 569
Don’t know 15 4 0 42 39 0 9
Refused 15 28 8 25 13 10 7
Region
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
MKE City 13 8 5 71 2 1 55
Rest of MKE 44 10 6 37 1 1 237
MSN 23 12 6 58 1 0 123
GB/A 33 10 6 50 1 0 129
Rest of state 33 14 2 45 4 2 155
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Q5:

Donald Trump job approval, 2-category

Sex

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 53 45 2 0 332

Female 37 60 2 1 368

Age
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 36 58 4 2 103
30-44 45 52 2 1 145
45-59 50 47 2 1 167
60+ 44 55 1 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 32 8 0 7
Education
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 22 78 0 0 16
HS 44 53 3 0 177
Some Coll 52 47 1 0 129
AA 53 42 1 4 87
BA+ 40 58 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 58 35 7 0 9
Income
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 39 57 4 0 146
$40k to $74k 47 51 2 1 174
$75k up 46 54 0 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 46 49 3 2 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 91 9 0 0 203
Independent 44 53 2 2 285
Democrat 1 96 3 0 204
Other/None 12 61 14 13 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 91 9 0 0 203
Lean Rep 86 14 0 0 112
Ind 41 43 9 7 60
Lean Dem 4 96 0 0 114
Dem 1 96 3 0 204
Other/None 12 61 14 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 89 11 0 0 315
Independent 41 43 9 7 60
Democrat 2 96 2 0 318
Other/None 12 61 14 13 8
Marital Status
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 52 46 1 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 39 59 1 1 148
Never Married 22 72 3 3 107
NA /Ref 26 56 10 8 9
Race and ethnicity
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 47 51 2 0 577
Black 2 96 2 0 31
Hispanic 55 40 2 3 40
Other 35 62 1 2 42
DK/NA/ Ref 61 31 4 5 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 75 24 1 0 46
Once a week 51 44 5 0 173
Once or twice a month 51 46 3 0 95
A few times a year 44 55 1 1 127
Seldom 38 59 0 3 116
Never 30 70 1 0 132
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 5
Refused 46 47 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know

Refused

Born again Protestant

Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic
No religion

Other religion

DK/NA /Ref

98
46
49
24
40

46

40
o1
49
73
58

47

S R O N W

~N O W o oo

131
176
204
129

43
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Ideology

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know

Refused

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don’t know
Refused

84
78
33
12

2

32
58

16
19
64
86
98

65
22

NN O NN O

WO Do NN OoO o

66
204
213
136

o6
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Union membership

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know

Refused

respondent

another household member

nobody in household
Don’t know
Refused

34
35
47
20
43

66
61
o1
42
34

0
5
1
39
13

65
50
569

Region

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know

Refused

n

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

21
54
35
43
47

76
44
64
o6
47

> = = =N

1
1
0
0
2

55
237
123
129
155

23



Q6:

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as Governor of Wisconsin?

Sex
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Male 23 20 13 39 5 1 332
Female 31 28 11 26 2 2 368
Age
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
18-29 14 49 17 15 2 2 103
30-44 24 19 5 44 7 1 145
45-59 31 19 16 32 1 1 167
60+ 32 21 11 33 3 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 16 0 0 60 8 17 7
Education
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Not HS 14 9 0 35 43 0 16
HS 28 29 14 26 3 0 177
Some Coll 22 23 19 35 2 0 129
AA 33 10 9 39 4 5 87
BA+ 30 26 9 32 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 0 22 0 52 13 13 9
Income
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Under $40k 24 29 9 32 6 0 146
$40k to $74k 34 24 8 31 2 2 174
$75k up 29 21 12 35 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 18 24 23 28 4 3 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 7 12 15 64 2 0 203
Independent 23 24 16 32 4 2 285
Democrat 54 34 4 4 4 0 204
Other/None 13 48 0 12 14 13 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Rep 7 12 15 64 2 0 203
Lean Rep 5 17 17 58 2 0 112
Ind 28 4 18 32 8 10 60
Lean Dem 37 40 14 5 4 0 114
Dem 54 34 4 4 4 0 204
Other/None 13 48 0 12 14 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 7 14 16 62 2 0 315
Independent 28 4 18 32 8 10 60
Democrat 48 36 7 4 4 0 318
Other/None 13 48 0 12 14 13 8
Marital Status
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Married 28 20 11 38 2 0 436
Widow/Div/Sep 30 28 13 26 2 1 148
Never Married 21 34 15 18 9 3 107
NA /Ref 23 20 0 26 10 20 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
White 28 23 12 34 3 1 577
Black 23 36 2 19 20 0 31
Hispanic 23 35 13 26 0 3 40
Other 35 25 17 19 2 2 42
DK/NA/ Ref 17 2 0 61 4 16 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
More than once a week 21 15 15 45 2 2 46
Once a week 27 21 13 37 1 1 173
Once or twice a month 21 28 10 39 3 0 9
A few times a year 31 19 14 32 4 1 127
Seldom 28 17 8 37 6 3 116
Never 31 39 11 14 5 0 132
Don’t know 40 0 0 46 13 0 5
Refused 11 36 30 15 0 8 6
Religious affiliation
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Born again Protestant 17 18 17 46 2 1 131
Mainline Protestant 29 27 6 34 5 0 176
Roman Catholic 33 17 12 34 4 0 204
No religion 28 34 16 15 3 4 129
Other religion 30 26 6 33 4 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 13 39 14 27 0 717
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Ideology

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Very conservative 13 7 11 65 4 0 66
Conservative 13 11 17 57 1 1 204
Moderate 30 33 13 18 4 2 213
Liberal 47 34 2 14 3 0 136
Very liberal 44 35 14 2 4 1 56
Don’t know 26 14 7 31 21 0 18
Refused 8 0 37 35 7 13 8
Union membership
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
respondent 32 29 8 28 0 3 65
another household member 26 23 7 44 0 0 50
nobody in household 27 23 13 32 4 1 569
Don’t know 42 39 7 8 4 0 9
Refused 8 30 24 15 13 10 7
Region
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
MKE City 27 40 9 10 11 2 55
Rest of MKE 18 19 16 44 2 1 237
MSN 28 39 9 19 5 0 123
GB/A 32 19 12 32 3 1 129
Rest of state 36 17 10 34 2 2 155
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Q6:

Tony Evers job approval, 2-category

Sex

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 43 52 5 1 332

Female 59 37 2 2 368

Age
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 63 32 2 2 103
30-44 44 48 7 1 145
45-59 49 48 1 1 167
60+ 53 44 3 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 16 60 8 17 7
Education
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 23 35 43 0 16
HS 57 41 3 0 177
Some Coll 44 54 2 0 129
AA 43 48 4 5 87
BA+ 56 41 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 22 52 13 13 9
Income
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 53 41 6 0 146
$40k to $74k 58 39 2 2 174
$75k up 50 47 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 41 51 4 3 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 20 79 2 0 203
Independent 47 47 4 2 285
Democrat 88 7 4 0 204
Other/None 61 12 14 13 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 20 79 2 0 203
Lean Rep 23 75 2 0 112
Ind 32 50 8 10 60
Lean Dem 7 18 4 0 114
Dem 88 7 4 0 204
Other/None 61 12 14 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 21 77 2 0 315
Independent 32 50 8 10 60
Democrat 85 11 4 0 318
Other/None 61 12 14 13 8
Marital Status
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 48 49 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 57 39 2 1 148
Never Married 56 32 9 3 107
NA /Ref 44 26 10 20 9
Race and ethnicity
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 50 46 3 1 577
Black 59 21 20 0 31
Hispanic 58 39 0 3 40
Other 60 36 2 2 42
DK/NA/ Ref 19 61 4 16 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 36 60 2 2 46
Once a week 48 50 1 1 173
Once or twice a month 48 49 3 0 95
A few times a year 49 46 4 1 127
Seldom 45 46 6 3 116
Never 70 25 5 0 132
Don’t know 40 46 13 0 5
Refused 47 46 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know Refused

Born again Protestant

Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic
No religion

Other religion

DK/NA /Ref

35
96
50
62
56

92

63
40
46
31
40

41

S Wk Ot

~N O OO

131
176
204
129

43

17

Ideology

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know

Refused

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don’t know
Refused

20
24
63
81
79

40
8

76
(0]
30
16
16

38
72

B TS NG SO

WO R OO

66
204
213
136

o6

18

Union membership

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know Refused

respondent

another household member

nobody in household
Don’t know
Refused

61
49
50
80
38

36
51
45
15
39

65
50
569

Region

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know

Refused

n

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

68
38
67
ol
33

19
59
28
44
44

11
2

)
3
2

N = O =N

55
237
123
129
155
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QT:

Fav/Unfav: Ron Johnson

Sex
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Male 46 28 21 5 0 332
Female 28 36 29 7 1 368
Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
18-29 20 13 61 6 0 103
30-44 30 27 31 11 0 145
45-59 40 32 21 5 1 167
60+ 43 42 11 4 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 16 0 8 17 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Not HS 21 21 40 18 0 16
HS 32 30 33 5 0 177
Some Coll 40 19 34 7 0 129
AA 35 33 25 5 2 87
BA+ 38 40 16 6 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 52 22 0 13 13 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Under $40k 28 23 35 14 0 146
$40k to $74k 34 35 25 5 0 174
$75k up 41 35 21 2 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 40 31 22 5 2 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Republican 71 6 19 4 0 203
Independent 33 32 29 5 1 285
Democrat 8 57 26 9 0 204
Other/None 12 49 19 13 7 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Rep 71 6 19 4 0 203
Lean Rep 63 8 25 4 0 112
Ind 29 18 38 11 4 60
Lean Dem 6 62 28 4 0 114
Dem 8 57 26 9 0 204
Other/None 12 49 19 13 7 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Republican 68 7 21 4 0 315
Independent 29 18 38 11 4 60
Democrat 7 59 27 7 0 318
Other/None 12 49 19 13 7 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Married 43 34 18 5 0 436
Widow/Div/Sep 31 28 33 8 0 148
Never Married 18 28 46 7 1 107
NA/Ref 34 37 11 6 12 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
White 39 34 22 6 0 577
Black 8 23 62 6 0 31
Hispanic 39 18 29 11 3 40
Other 21 33 38 8 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 51 11 16 10 12 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
More than once a week 56 11 25 6 2 46
Once a week 50 29 14 7 0 173
Once or twice a month 50 22 24 3 0 95
A few times a year 35 31 27 7 0 127
Seldom 29 38 28 4 1 116
Never 12 47 34 8 0 132
Don’t know 0 0 87 13 0 5
Refused 49 43 0 8 0 6
Religious affiliation
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Born again Protestant 49 20 21 9 0 131
Mainline Protestant 42 31 23 4 0 176
Roman Catholic 41 33 22 4 0 204
No religion 10 44 40 4 2 129
Other religion 35 26 20 19 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 41 39 18 3 0o 17
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Ideology

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
Very conservative 78 3 13 ) 0 66
Conservative 60 15 20 5 0 204
Moderate 27 39 27 5 1 213
Liberal 11 50 28 11 0 136
Very liberal 7 58 34 1 0 56
Don’t know 4 37 44 15 0 18
Refused 43 0 37 13 7 8

Union membership

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
respondent 30 31 26 12 2 65
another household member 34 33 31 2 0 50
nobody in household 37 32 25 5 0 569
Don’t know 54 3 4 39 0 9
Refused 49 30 14 8 0 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t Don’t know Refused n
heard
enough
MKE City 21 32 44 2 1 55
Rest of MKE 47 24 23 5 1 237
MSN 26 46 24 4 0 123
GB/A 34 38 21 7 1 129
Rest of state 37 28 25 10 0 155
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Q8:

Fav/Unfav: Tammy Baldwin

Sex

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 38 42 16 3 0 332

Female 48 31 18 2 1 368

Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 41 18 36 4 0 103
30-44 32 36 27 4 0 145
45-59 40 43 13 1 2 167
60+ 52 38 8 3 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 40 60 0 0 0 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 45 36 12 6 0 16
HS 46 30 23 1 0 177
Some Coll 37 42 12 7 1 129
AA 25 44 25 4 2 87
BA+ 49 35 14 1 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 66 28 0 6 0 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 45 31 18 5 1 146
$40k to $74k 40 34 25 1 0 174
$75k up 43 40 13 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 46 37 14 2 1111
Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 11 73 16 1 0 203
Independent 41 34 20 4 1 285
Democrat 77 4 15 4 0 204
Other/None 69 12 7 6 7 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 11 73 16 1 0 203
Lean Rep 19 58 20 2 0 112
Ind 19 35 36 6 4 60
Lean Dem 75 10 11 4 0 114
Dem 77 4 15 4 0 204
Other/None 69 12 7 6 7 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 14 68 17 1 0 315
Independent 19 35 36 6 4 60
Democrat 76 6 14 4 0 318
Other/None 69 12 7 6 7 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 43 42 14 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 42 32 20 4 1 148
Never Married 43 21 29 6 1 107
NA /Ref 62 34 0 4 0 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 43 39 15 3 0 577
Black 54 8 36 2 0 31
Hispanic 45 41 11 0 3 40
Other 36 17 46 1 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 50 30 0 9 1210
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 32 41 27 0 0 46
Once a week 38 47 13 2 0 173
Once or twice a month 40 46 12 2 0 95
A few times a year 45 38 15 2 0 127
Seldom 46 26 21 6 1 116
Never 53 23 19 3 1 132
Don’t know 0 0 87 13 0 )
Refused 47 46 0 8 0 6
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Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 30 48 19 3 0 131
Mainline Protestant 45 31 19 4 0 176
Roman Catholic 43 40 14 3 1 204
No religion 49 27 22 1 1 129
Other religion 55 34 9 2 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 47 38 13 3 0o 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 12 76 10 2 0 66
Conservative 23 60 14 2 0 204
Moderate 52 21 21 5 1 213
Liberal 66 19 13 2 0 136
Very liberal 72 7 20 1 0 56
Don’t know 22 18 54 6 0 18
Refused 15 43 14 6 22 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 42 24 26 8 0 65
another household member 54 41 5 0 0 50
nobody in household 42 37 17 3 1 569
Don’t know 49 12 39 0 0 9
Refused 41 53 0 5 0 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 56 21 20 3 1 55
Rest of MKE 34 44 17 3 1 237
MSN 55 32 12 1 0 123
GB/A 43 40 13 4 0 129
Rest of state 43 31 23 3 0 155
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Q9:

Fav/Unfav: Joe Biden

Sex

response Favorable

Unfavorable Haven'’t heard enough Don’t know Refused

n

Male 41 54 4 1 0 332
Female 55 38 5 2 1 368
Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 53 36 10 0 0 103
30-44 42 49 8 1 0 145
45-59 46 48 3 1 2 167
60+ 52 44 2 2 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 40 60 0 0 0 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 52 36 12 0 0 16
HS 53 39 8 0 0 177
Some Coll 40 49 7 3 1 129
AA 34 60 4 1 2 87
BA+ 54 44 2 1 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 42 52 6 0 0 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 53 36 6 3 1 146
$40k to $74k 45 51 4 1 0 174
$75k up 47 48 4 0 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 50 41 5 2 2 111
Party ID, no leaners
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 5 92 3 0 0 203
Independent 47 42 8 1 1 285
Democrat 92 5 1 2 0 204
Other/None 75 12 0 0 13 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 5 92 3 0 0 203
Lean Rep 12 82 b) 1 0 112
Ind 39 40 15 2 4 60
Lean Dem 87 5 8 0 0 114
Dem 92 5 1 2 0 204
Other/None 75 12 0 0 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 8 88 3 1 0 315
Independent 39 40 15 2 4 60
Democrat 90 ) 4 1 0 318
Other/None 75 12 0 0 13 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 43 53 3 1 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 51 38 7 3 1 148
Never Married 67 25 6 0 1 107
NA /Ref 62 34 4 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 47 48 4 1 0 577
Black 62 17 22 0 0 31
Hispanic 50 47 0 0 3 40
Other 58 32 10 0 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 25 49 4 6 17 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 30 63 7 0 0 46
Once a week 43 51 4 2 0 173
Once or twice a month 41 56 3 0 0 9
A few times a year 52 46 1 1 0 127
Seldom 48 44 6 1 1 116
Never 61 29 8 2 1 132
Don’t know 87 0 0 13 0 )
Refused 7 15 0 0 8 6

39



Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 32 58 8 2 0 131
Mainline Protestant 45 47 7 1 0 176
Roman Catholic 49 47 2 1 1 204
No religion 65 31 3 0 1 129
Other religion 53 44 0 3 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 58 27 13 0 3 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 13 83 3 0 0 66
Conservative 16 78 5 1 0 204
Moderate 60 32 5 3 1 213
Liberal 81 15 3 1 0 136
Very liberal 80 12 8 0 0 o6
Don’t know 62 24 13 0 0 18
Refused 38 34 0 0 28 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 56 34 5 4 1 65
another household member 53 47 0 0 0 50
nobody in household 46 47 5 1 1 569
Don’t know 80 20 0 0 0 9
Refused 65 30 5 0 0 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 74 18 7 0 1 55
Rest of MKE 39 55 4 1 1 237
MSN 56 40 3 1 0 123
GB/A 50 44 5 2 0 129
Rest of state 47 46 6 1 0 155
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Q10:

Fav/Unfav: Kamala Harris

Sex

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 33 51 14 3 0 332

Female 43 33 20 3 1 368

Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 31 34 32 3 0 103
30-44 31 44 20 5 0 145
45-59 37 48 13 1 1 167
60+ 46 39 12 3 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 32 60 0 8 0 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 16 36 30 18 0 16
HS 30 40 29 1 0 177
Some Coll 39 46 13 3 0 129
AA 26 43 24 6 2 87
BA+ 48 40 9 3 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 35 52 0 13 0 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 34 30 29 6 0 146
$40k to $74k 36 47 16 1 0 174
$75k up 41 44 12 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 41 42 13 2 2 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 5 84 7 4 0 203
Independent 33 40 24 3 1 285
Democrat 78 4 16 2 0 204
Other/None 38 12 30 7 13 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 5 84 7 4 0 203
Lean Rep 5 68 27 0 0 112
Ind 29 31 35 3 2 60
Lean Dem 63 16 16 5 0 114
Dem 78 4 16 2 0 204
Other/None 38 12 30 7 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 5 78 14 3 0 315
Independent 29 31 35 3 2 60
Democrat 73 8 16 3 0 318
Other/None 38 12 30 7 13 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 36 48 13 3 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 42 36 20 2 1 148
Never Married 43 25 27 4 1 107
NA /Ref 56 26 12 6 0 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 38 45 15 2 0 577
Black 48 11 40 2 0 31
Hispanic 22 33 29 13 3 40
Other 53 25 19 4 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 25 61 10 0 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 16 44 37 3 0 46
Once a week 34 44 19 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 38 53 8 1 0 95
A few times a year 39 42 16 3 0 127
Seldom 41 43 10 5 1 116
Never 45 31 19 5 0 132
Don’t know 54 0 46 0 0 )
Refused 7 15 0 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 29 54 13 4 0 131
Mainline Protestant 36 44 18 2 0 176
Roman Catholic 40 42 15 3 0 204
No religion 45 32 20 1 1 129
Other religion 40 31 18 11 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 49 22 25 0 3 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 8 81 9 3 0 66
Conservative 13 71 12 4 0 204
Moderate 43 29 25 2 1 213
Liberal 70 14 12 4 0 136
Very liberal 70 10 19 1 0 56
Don’t know 40 18 42 0 0 18
Refused 31 35 14 7 13 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 55 38 7 0 1 65
another household member 34 40 25 1 0 a0
nobody in household 37 43 16 3 0 569
Don’t know 3 11 82 4 0 9
Refused 57 20 15 8 0 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 52 20 22 4 1 959
Rest of MKE 27 51 17 5 1 237
MSN 51 37 12 0 0 123
GB/A 43 40 14 3 0 129
Rest of state 37 40 21 2 0 155
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Q11:

Fav/Unfav: Mike Pence

Sex

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 50 37 7 5 0 332

Female 33 48 13 5 1 368

Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 26 47 21 6 0 103
30-44 35 46 11 9 0 145
45-59 46 40 12 1 1 167
60+ 47 42 6 5 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 54 32 6 8 0 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 29 33 12 25 0 16
HS 39 43 14 3 0 177
Some Coll 42 39 12 6 0 129
AA 45 38 13 1 2 87
BA+ 41 47 6 6 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 52 35 0 13 0 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 29 47 16 7 0 146
$40k to $74k 45 43 8 3 0 174
$75k up 46 42 8 5 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 39 41 13 6 2 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 85 6 5 4 0 203
Independent 37 43 13 6 1 285
Democrat 4 80 11 5 0 204
Other/None 16 38 26 7 13 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 85 6 5 4 0 203
Lean Rep 71 12 13 3 0 112
Ind 36 28 26 8 2 60
Lean Dem 4 81 7 8 0 114
Dem 4 80 11 5 0 204
Other/None 16 38 26 7 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 80 8 8 4 0 315
Independent 36 28 26 8 2 60
Democrat 4 80 10 6 0 318
Other/None 16 38 26 7 13 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 51 38 6 5 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 30 46 19 5 1 148
Never Married 17 59 16 7 1 107
NA /Ref 30 50 14 6 0 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 44 43 9 4 0 577
Black 9 53 29 9 0 31
Hispanic 35 38 12 11 3 40
Other 26 46 12 15 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 51 23 22 0 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 64 16 19 1 0 46
Once a week 51 36 9 3 1 173
Once or twice a month 53 35 6 6 0 9
A few times a year 41 45 10 4 0 127
Seldom 35 48 9 7 1 116
Never 19 61 15 5 0 132
Don’t know 0 0 0 100 0 )
Refused 46 47 0 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 56 31 11 2 0 131
Mainline Protestant 45 37 9 9 0 176
Roman Catholic 46 41 10 4 0 204
No religion 18 67 10 3 1 129
Other religion 30 42 14 14 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 35 33 29 0 3 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 84 10 4 3 0 66
Conservative 74 13 10 3 0 204
Moderate 30 48 13 8 1 213
Liberal 9 74 11 5 0 136
Very liberal 94 2 1 0 56
Don’t know 62 20 14 0 18
Refused 38 8 34 7 13 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 31 60 5 4 1 65
another household member 37 49 14 1 0 50
nobody in household 43 41 10 6 0 569
Don’t know 15 3 78 4 0 9
Refused 53 34 5 8 0 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 19 57 18 5 1 55
Rest of MKE 52 35 6 7 1 237
MSN 34 58 7 1 0 123
GB/A 41 43 9 7 0 129
Rest of state 39 38 19 4 0 155
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Q12:

Fav/Unfav: Tony Evers

Sex

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 40 50 7 3 1 332

Female 53 35 9 2 1 368

Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 55 29 16 0 0 103
30-44 40 46 12 1 0 145
45-59 45 47 3 2 2 167
60+ 49 41 7 4 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 32 60 0 8 0 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 16 29 30 25 0 16
HS 46 41 11 2 0 177
Some Coll 43 47 8 1 1 129
AA 37 46 13 2 2 87
BA+ 54 40 4 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 35 28 25 13 0 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 47 35 13 4 1 146
$40k to $74k 47 42 10 2 0 174
$75k up 49 44 5 1 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 42 46 7 3 2 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 11 81 7 1 0 203
Independent 46 42 10 2 1 285
Democrat 85 5 7 3 0 204
Other/None 38 12 23 7 19 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 11 81 7 1 0 203
Lean Rep 16 73 9 2 0 112
Ind 34 41 17 4 4 60
Lean Dem 82 11 6 2 0 114
Dem 85 5 7 3 0 204
Other/None 38 12 23 7 19 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 13 78 8 2 0 315
Independent 34 41 17 4 4 60
Democrat 84 7 7 2 0 318
Other/None 38 12 23 7 19 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 43 50 5 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 51 31 12 3 2 148
Never Married 56 26 16 1 1 107
NA /Ref 56 34 4 6 0 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 47 44 6 2 0 577
Black 48 15 36 2 0 31
Hispanic 46 39 11 0 3 40
Other 51 29 15 4 1 42
DK/NA/ Ref 31 49 4 0 17 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 31 53 14 2 0 46
Once a week 43 48 7 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 45 47 4 3 0 95
A few times a year 45 46 5 4 0 127
Seldom 48 38 12 1 1 116
Never 60 26 11 1 1 132
Don’t know 40 46 0 13 0 )
Refused 47 46 0 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 34 55 9 1 0 131
Mainline Protestant 49 36 11 3 0 176
Roman Catholic 46 45 6 3 1 204
No religion 58 32 8 1 1 129
Other religion 51 40 4 5 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 42 38 18 0 3 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 16 74 7 2 0 66
Conservative 17 76 6 1 0 204
Moderate 57 24 13 5 1 213
Liberal 7 17 5 1 0 136
Very liberal 85 11 3 1 0 56
Don’t know 48 31 21 0 0 18
Refused 8 57 0 7 28 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 60 35 3 1 1 65
another household member 44 50 7 0 0 50
nobody in household 45 42 9 2 1 569
Don’t know 80 15 4 0 0 9
Refused 38 49 5 8 0 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 56 24 15 3 1 55
Rest of MKE 35 54 7 3 1 237
MSN 63 31 5 1 0 123
GB/A 49 43 6 1 1 129
Rest of state 48 38 12 2 0 155
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Q13:

Fav/Unfav: Donald Trump

Sex

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 51 45 2 2 0 332

Female 37 60 2 0 1 368

Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 30 62 8 0 0 103
30-44 46 49 2 4 0 145
45-59 49 49 1 1 1 167
60+ 43 55 1 0 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 32 0 0 8 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 29 58 12 0 0 16
HS 38 57 5 0 0 177
Some Coll 49 46 3 2 0 129
AA 59 40 0 0 2 87
BA+ 40 58 0 2 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 58 35 0 0 7 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 38 58 3 1 1 146
$40k to $74k 45 51 1 2 0 174
$75k up 46 52 1 1 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 41 52 4 1 2 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 92 7 1 0 0 203
Independent 40 53 4 2 1 285
Democrat 1 97 1 1 0 204
Other/None 12 68 0 0 20 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 92 7 1 0 0 203
Lean Rep 78 17 2 2 0 112
Ind 41 40 10 6 3 60
Lean Dem 2 95 2 0 0 114
Dem 1 97 1 1 0 204
Other/None 12 68 0 0 20 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 87 11 1 1 0 315
Independent 41 40 10 6 3 60
Democrat 1 97 2 0 0 318
Other/None 12 68 0 0 20 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 51 46 1 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 37 58 4 1 1 148
Never Married 22 72 5 0 1 107
NA /Ref 26 64 4 0 6 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 45 52 2 1 0 577
Black 19 72 8 0 2 31
Hispanic 45 52 0 0 3 40
Other 36 59 5 0 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 61 31 4 0 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 62 29 7 0 1 46
Once a week 49 50 0 0 1 173
Once or twice a month 51 44 1 3 0 95
A few times a year 44 55 2 0 0 127
Seldom 39 55 3 2 1 116
Never 27 69 4 0 0 132
Don’t know 46 40 0 13 0 )
Refused 46 47 0 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 53 41 3 3 0 131
Mainline Protestant 44 51 3 2 0 176
Roman Catholic 48 50 2 0 0 204
No religion 29 70 0 0 1 129
Other religion 40 57 0 2 1 43
DK/NA/Ref 33 52 13 0 3 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 82 17 1 1 0 66
Conservative 78 18 2 2 0 204
Moderate 27 66 4 2 1 213
Liberal 14 86 0 0 0 136
Very liberal 3 97 0 0 0 o6
Don’t know 39 47 13 0 0 18
Refused 58 22 0 0 20 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 28 67 0 4 1 65
another household member 38 57 4 0 0 50
nobody in household 46 51 2 1 0 569
Don’t know 15 80 0 4 0 9
Refused 43 44 5 0 8 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 16 76 5 1 2 b5
Rest of MKE 55 42 2 0 1 237
MSN 35 64 1 0 0 123
GB/A 44 55 1 0 0 129
Rest of state 41 51 4 4 1 155
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Q14:

Fav/Unfav: The police

Sex

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 86 9 3 1 0 332

Female 77 16 3 2 1 368

Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 54 34 8 1 2 103
30-44 74 16 8 2 0 145
45-59 89 8 1 2 0 167
60+ 91 6 1 2 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 16 0 0 25 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 75 12 12 0 0 16
HS 7 21 1 1 0 177
Some Coll 7 13 4 3 3 129
AA 83 10 5 2 0 87
BA+ 86 9 4 2 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 74 0 0 6 20 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 66 25 5 3 1 146
$40k to $74k 88 8 2 2 0 174
$75k up 86 9 3 1 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 79 12 3 2 4 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 96 2 1 1 0 203
Independent 76 17 4 2 1 285
Democrat 74 18 4 4 1 204
Other/None 93 0 0 0 7 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 96 2 1 1 0 203
Lean Rep 88 11 0 0 0 112
Ind 74 8 8 3 6 60
Lean Dem 65 27 6 2 0 114
Dem 74 18 4 4 1 204
Other/None 93 0 0 0 7 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 93 6 1 0 0 315
Independent 74 8 8 3 6 60
Democrat 71 21 5 3 1 318
Other/None 93 0 0 0 7 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 89 7 2 1 1 436
Widow /Div/Sep 74 17 6 3 1 148
Never Married 60 31 6 3 1 107
NA /Ref 70 11 0 0 18 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 85 9 3 2 1 577
Black 42 46 6 3 3 31
Hispanic 81 16 0 3 0 40
Other 64 32 2 3 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 7 11 0 0 1210
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 71 19 6 1 4 46
Once a week 90 6 0 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 90 8 0 2 0 95
A few times a year 79 18 1 1 0 127
Seldom 83 11 5 2 0 116
Never 67 20 8 4 1 132
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 )
Refused 89 0 11 0 0 6
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Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 87 11 0 2 0 131
Mainline Protestant 81 14 4 1 0 176
Roman Catholic 88 7 3 2 0 204
No religion 69 22 5 3 2 129
Other religion 73 12 7 1 7 43
DK/NA/Ref 7 19 4 0 0o 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 92 5 2 0 0 66
Conservative 92 5 2 1 0 204
Moderate 81 13 2 3 2 213
Liberal 76 19 4 1 1 136
Very liberal 46 40 11 4 0 56
Don’t know 78 0 11 11 0 18
Refused 93 0 0 0 7 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 86 6 2 5 2 65
another household member 77 17 3 3 0 50
nobody in household 81 13 4 2 1 569
Don’t know 61 39 0 0 0 9
Refused 92 0 0 0 8 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 57 34 5 2 2 b5
Rest of MKE 83 14 1 1 0 237
MSN 80 9 5 3 3 123
GB/A 85 4 7 3 1 129
Rest of state 84 14 1 1 0 155
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Q15:

Fav/Unfav: The Black Lives Matter movement

Sex

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 38 49 7 5 1 332

Female 55 35 7 4 1 368

Age
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 68 20 10 2 0 103
30-44 49 44 4 3 0 145
45-59 39 52 6 2 0 167
60+ 42 42 7 7 2 278
DK/NA/ Ref 40 46 0 0 13 7
Education
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 35 27 12 25 0 16
HS 50 35 10 4 1 177
Some Coll 48 43 4 3 2 129
AA 31 54 7 8 0 87
BA+ 50 42 ) 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 42 42 0 6 11 9
Income
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 51 31 14 3 2 146
$40k to $74k 44 45 5 5 0 174
$75k up 45 48 4 2 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 49 34 5 10 2 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 14 79 4 4 0 203
Independent 45 41 9 4 1 285
Democrat 81 6 6 6 1 204
Other/None 41 15 20 0 25 8

56



Party ID, with leaners separate

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 14 79 4 4 0 203
Lean Rep 12 73 10 4 1 112
Ind 42 40 12 5 1 60
Lean Dem 81 10 5 2 2 114
Dem 81 6 6 6 1 204
Other/None 41 15 20 0 25 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 13 7 6 4 0 315
Independent 42 40 12 ) 1 60
Democrat 81 7 6 ) 1 318
Other/None 41 15 20 0 25 8
Marital Status
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 38 51 5 5 1 436
Widow /Div/Sep 54 34 6 3 2 148
Never Married 70 14 12 4 0 107
NA /Ref 55 31 0 4 10 9
Race and ethnicity
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 46 42 7 4 1 577
Black 70 21 9 0 0 31
Hispanic 45 48 1 6 0 40
Other 49 42 5 4 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 23 52 0 12 14 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 40 49 11 0 0 46
Once a week 40 50 5 3 2 173
Once or twice a month 40 42 8 9 0 95
A few times a year 50 42 4 3 1 127
Seldom 44 44 7 5 0 116
Never 60 26 8 5 1 132
Don’t know 40 60 0 0 0 )
Refused 7 0 0 0 23 6
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Religious affiliation

response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 39 56 2 3 1 131
Mainline Protestant 45 44 6 5 1 176
Roman Catholic 42 42 10 5 1 204
No religion 61 26 6 6 1 129
Other religion 56 36 6 1 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 51 26 15 0 8§ 17
Ideology
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 11 82 4 3 0 66
Conservative 18 71 5 6 0 204
Moderate 54 29 11 5 2 213
Liberal 76 14 5 4 1 136
Very liberal 95 1 2 1 0 56
Don’t know 42 41 11 5 0 18
Refused 30 43 14 0 13 8
Union membership
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 53 38 1 5 3 65
another household member 56 37 4 1 1 50
nobody in household 45 43 7 ) 1 569
Don’t know 42 17 39 0 3 9
Refused 57 38 0 5 0 7
Region
response Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 70 19 7 3 1 55
Rest of MKE 40 53 2 5 1 237
MSN 60 29 5 6 0 123
GB/A 47 42 7 3 1 129
Rest of state 38 42 14 4 3 155
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Q16 (2-category):

Donald Trump economic approval, 2-category

Sex

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 61 37 2 0 332

Female 44 50 b) 0 368

Age
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 43 49 7 0 103
30-44 50 44 6 0 145
45-59 55 40 5 0 167
60+ 54 45 1 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 32 0 8 7
Education
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 36 52 12 0 16
HS 50 46 3 0 177
Some Coll 57 37 7 0 129
AA 60 35 5 0 87
BA+ 49 48 2 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 58 35 0 7 9
Income
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 41 54 5 0 146
$40k to $74k 57 39 3 0 174
$75k up 54 41 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 53 44 3 1 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 95 4 2 0 203
Independent 51 43 6 0 285
Democrat 12 85 3 0 204
Other/None 38 42 0 20 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 95 4 2 0 203
Lean Rep 90 9 1 0 112
Ind 55 32 13 0 60
Lean Dem 10 84 6 0 114
Dem 12 85 3 0 204
Other/None 38 42 0 20 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 93 5 2 0 315
Independent 55 32 13 0 60
Democrat 11 84 4 0 318
Other/None 38 42 0 20 8
Marital Status
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 60 39 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 48 45 6 1 148
Never Married 28 62 10 0 107
NA /Ref 38 56 0 6 9
Race and ethnicity
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 55 42 3 0 577
Black 12 77 10 2 31
Hispanic 52 45 3 0 40
Other 36 54 10 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 65 31 0 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 71 28 0 1 46
Once a week 59 37 4 0 173
Once or twice a month 61 37 2 0 95
A few times a year 51 45 4 0 127
Seldom 53 45 2 0 116
Never 32 62 5 0 132
Don’t know 13 40 46 0 5
Refused 46 47 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 63 32 ) 0 131
Mainline Protestant 52 42 6 0 176
Roman Catholic 60 39 1 0 204
No religion 31 62 7 0 129
Other religion 42 57 0 1 43
DK/NA/Ref 54 44 0 3 17
Ideology
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 88 12 0 0 66
Conservative 85 14 1 0 204
Moderate 44 48 8 0 213
Liberal 20 7 3 0 136
Very liberal 2 98 0 0 o6
Don’t know 35 40 25 0 18
Refused 72 8 0 20 8
Union membership
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
respondent 40 59 0 1 65
another household member 58 38 4 0 50
nobody in household 53 43 4 0 569
Don’t know 20 42 39 0 9
Refused 59 34 0 8 7
Region
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 26 68 4 2 55
Rest of MKE 64 32 4 0 237
MSN 39 58 2 0 123
GB/A 47 48 5 0 129
Rest of state 57 40 3 0 155
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Q16:

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Sex
response Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Male 48 13 8 29 2 0 332
Female 31 13 10 40 5 0 368
Age
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
18-29 30 13 17 32 7 0 103
30-44 35 15 8 35 6 0 145
45-59 43 12 12 28 5 0 167
60+ 42 12 6 39 1 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 0 0 32 0 8 7
Education
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Not HS 22 14 8 43 12 0 16
HS 35 16 4 43 3 0 177
Some Coll 42 15 10 27 7 0 129
AA 49 11 5 30 5 0 87
BA+ 38 11 14 34 2 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 54 4 0 35 0 7 9
Income
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Under $40k 30 10 11 43 5 0 146
$40k to $74k 41 16 7 33 3 0 174
$75k up 44 10 11 30 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 36 17 7 37 3 1 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 81 14 2 2 2 0 203
Independent 36 14 10 33 6 0 285
Democrat 2 10 16 69 3 0 204
Other/None 12 26 0 42 0 20 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Rep 81 14 2 2 2 0 203
Lean Rep 71 19 2 7 1 0 112
Ind 37 18 9 22 13 0 60
Lean Dem 2 8 19 64 6 0 114
Dem 2 10 16 69 3 0 204
Other/None 12 26 0 42 0 20 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 7 16 2 4 2 0 315
Independent 37 18 9 22 13 0 60
Democrat 2 9 17 67 4 0 318
Other/None 12 26 0 42 0 20 8
Marital Status
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Married 47 12 8 31 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 31 17 10 35 6 1 148
Never Married 18 10 14 48 10 0 107
NA /Ref 38 0 0 56 0 6 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

White 41 14 10 32 3 0 577

Black 2 10 4 73 10 2 31

Hispanic 45 7 10 35 3 0 40

Other 33 3 10 44 10 0 42

DK/NA/ Ref 65 0 2 29 0 5 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
More than once a week 46 25 ) 23 0 1 46
Once a week 46 13 6 30 4 0 173
Once or twice a month 44 16 9 28 2 0 95
A few times a year 36 14 10 35 4 0 127
Seldom 40 13 9 35 2 0 116
Never 26 6 14 49 5 0 132
Don’t know 13 0 40 0 46 0 5
Refused 46 0 0 47 0 8 6
Religious affiliation
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Born again Protestant 47 16 ) 26 5 0 131
Mainline Protestant 42 11 8 34 6 0 176
Roman Catholic 41 19 9 30 1 0 204
No religion 22 9 15 48 7 0 129
Other religion 42 0 14 43 0 1 43
DK/NA /Ref 50 3 2 42 0 3 17
Ideology
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

Very conservative 78 9 4 8 0 0 66
Conservative 70 15 2 13 1 0 204
Moderate 26 18 14 34 8 0 213
Liberal 9 11 16 61 3 0 136
Very liberal 1 1 13 85 0 0 56
Don’t know 28 7 0 40 25 0 18
Refused 72 0 0 8 0 20 8
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Union membership

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
respondent 29 11 4 55 0 1 65
another household member 38 20 5 34 4 0 50
nobody in household 40 13 11 32 4 0 569
Don’t know 15 4 0 42 39 0 9
Refused 54 4 0 34 0 8 7
Region
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

MKE City 15 11 11 57 4 2 b5

Rest of MKE 49 15 5 27 4 0 237

MSN 30 10 21 37 2 0 123

GB/A 36 12 9 38 5 0 129

Rest of state 43 14 6 34 3 0 155
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Q17 (2-category):

Donald Trump handling of protests approval, 2-category

Sex

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 46 48 6 0 332

Female 31 59 8 2 368

Age
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 22 65 11 2 103
30-44 37 57 6 0 145
45-59 43 47 9 1 167
60+ 42 52 6 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 47 38 0 15 7
Education
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 29 52 20 0 16
HS 35 58 8 0 177
Some Coll 41 47 9 3 129
AA 43 41 16 0 87
BA+ 38 59 3 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 52 35 6 7 9
Income
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 32 58 10 0 146
$40k to $74k 41 50 9 0 174
$75k up 40 55 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 37 49 9 5 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 80 9 10 1 203
Independent 34 55 9 1 285
Democrat 3 96 2 0 204
Other/None 12 61 7 20 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 80 9 10 1 203
Lean Rep 68 20 11 1 112
Ind 36 43 17 4 60
Lean Dem 1 96 3 0 114
Dem 3 96 2 0 204
Other/None 12 61 7 20 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 76 13 11 1 315
Independent 36 43 17 4 60
Democrat 2 96 2 0 318
Other/None 12 61 7 20 8
Marital Status
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 46 46 6 1 436
Widow /Div/Sep 32 55 12 1 148
Never Married 15 79 6 0 107
NA /Ref 26 68 0 6 9
Race and ethnicity
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 41 52 6 1 577
Black 5 87 6 2 31
Hispanic 42 49 9 0 40
Other 21 60 19 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 56 35 0 9 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 64 33 1 2 46
Once a week 45 44 9 2 173
Once or twice a month 45 48 6 1 95
A few times a year 38 55 7 0 127
Seldom 34 61 5 0 116
Never 20 68 12 0 132
Don’t know 0 87 0 13 5
Refused 46 47 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 57 36 6 0 131
Mainline Protestant 37 56 8 0 176
Roman Catholic 42 50 8 1 204
No religion 19 73 7 0 129
Other religion 29 57 5 9 43
DK/NA/Ref 31 54 13 3 17
Ideology
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 84 14 2 0 66
Conservative 69 20 10 1 204
Moderate 24 65 10 2 213
Liberal 9 89 2 0 136
Very liberal 0 98 2 0 o6
Don’t know 20 51 29 0 18
Refused 53 27 0 20 8
Union membership
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
respondent 27 63 9 1 65
another household member 35 61 5 0 50
nobody in household 40 51 7 1 569
Don’t know 3 80 17 0 9
Refused 44 48 0 8 7
Region
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 15 76 7 2 55
Rest of MKE 46 44 9 0 237
MSN 28 67 2 2 123
GB/A 39 56 3 2 129
Rest of state 41 47 11 0 155
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Q17:

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the response to protests since the death
of George Floyd in Minneapolis?

Sex
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Male 30 16 6 41 6 0 332
Female 20 11 8 51 8 2 368
Age
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
18-29 6 16 7 58 11 2 103
30-44 25 12 10 47 6 0 145
45-59 27 16 5 43 9 1 167
60+ 30 11 7 45 6 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 47 0 6 32 0 15 7
Education
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Not HS 29 0 2 50 20 0 16
HS 24 10 7 51 8 0 177
Some Coll 29 12 7 40 9 3 129
AA 30 13 6 34 16 0 87
BA+ 22 16 8 51 3 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 28 25 0 35 6 7 9
Income
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Under $40k 21 11 6 52 10 0 146
$40k to $74k 29 12 11 39 9 0 174
$75k up 25 15 7 48 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 24 13 1 48 9 5 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 54 27 4 5 10 1 203
Independent 22 13 8 47 9 1 285
Democrat 1 1 9 86 2 0 204
Other/None 12 0 0 61 7 20 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Rep 54 27 4 5 10 1 203
Lean Rep 44 23 7 13 11 1 112
Ind 20 16 9 34 17 4 60
Lean Dem 1 0 8 88 3 0 114
Dem 1 1 9 86 2 0 204
Other/None 12 0 0 61 7 20 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 50 26 5 8 11 1 315
Independent 20 16 9 34 17 4 60
Democrat 1 1 9 87 2 0 318
Other/None 12 0 0 61 7 20 8
Marital Status
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Married 31 16 7 40 6 1 436
Widow /Div/Sep 22 11 8 47 12 1 148
Never Married 7 8 5 74 6 0 107
NA /Ref 26 0 17 50 0 6 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

White 26 14 8 44 6 1 577

Black 5 0 11 76 6 2 31

Hispanic 30 12 0 49 9 0 40

Other 14 6 2 58 19 0 42

DK/NA/ Ref 37 19 4 31 0 9 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
More than once a week 41 23 4 29 1 2 46
Once a week 34 10 8 37 9 2 173
Once or twice a month 30 16 18 30 6 1 95
A few times a year 18 20 2 52 7 0 127
Seldom 19 15 9 52 5 0 116
Never 16 4 2 65 12 0 132
Don’t know 0 0 0 87 0 13 5
Refused 15 30 4 43 0 8 6
Religious affiliation
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Born again Protestant 32 26 7 29 6 0 131
Mainline Protestant 26 11 12 43 8 0 176
Roman Catholic 28 14 5 45 8 1 204
No religion 13 7 5 68 7 0 129
Other religion 28 1 0 57 5 9 43
DK/NA /Ref 20 11 11 43 13 3 17
Ideology
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

Very conservative 66 18 4 10 2 0 66
Conservative 44 25 3 17 10 1 204
Moderate 11 13 10 55 10 2 213
Liberal 8 1 13 77 2 0 136
Very liberal 0 0 3 95 2 0 56
Don’t know 20 0 0 51 29 0 18
Refused 30 23 5 22 0 20 8
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Union membership

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
respondent 13 13 4 60 9 1 65
another household member 33 2 10 51 5 0 50
nobody in household 26 14 7 45 7 1 569
Don’t know 0 3 39 42 17 0 9
Refused 20 24 15 34 0 8 7
Region
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

MKE City 9 6 6 70 7 2 b5

Rest of MKE 32 14 5 39 9 0 237

MSN 22 6 12 99 2 2 123

GB/A 24 16 4 51 3 2 129

Rest of state 23 18 8 39 1 0 155
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Q18 (2-category):

Donald Trump coronavirus outbreak approval, 2-category

Sex

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 48 50 2 0 332

Female 36 61 2 1 368

Age
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 29 68 1 2 103
30-44 43 54 4 0 145
45-59 47 51 2 0 167
60+ 43 56 1 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 32 0 8 7
Education
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 36 64 0 0 16
HS 40 60 0 0 177
Some Coll 45 49 4 2 129
AA 57 38 6 0 87
BA+ 37 62 1 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 58 35 0 7 9
Income
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 33 64 2 0 146
$40k to $74k 46 54 0 0 174
$75k up 45 53 2 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 37 54 5 3 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 87 10 3 0 203
Independent 39 58 3 1 285
Democrat 3 97 0 0 204
Other/None 12 68 0 20 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 87 10 3 0 203
Lean Rep 74 22 3 0 112
Ind 43 47 5 4 60
Lean Dem 1 98 0 0 114
Dem 3 97 0 0 204
Other/None 12 68 0 20 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 82 15 3 0 315
Independent 43 47 5 4 60
Democrat 2 98 0 0 318
Other/None 12 68 0 20 8
Marital Status
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 49 49 2 1 436
Widow/Div/Sep 39 58 3 1 148
Never Married 19 79 1 0 107
NA /Ref 26 56 12 6 9
Race and ethnicity
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 43 55 1 1 577
Black 13 86 0 2 31
Hispanic 42 49 9 0 40
Other 38 59 3 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 61 31 4 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 64 35 0 1 46
Once a week 46 50 3 2 173
Once or twice a month 48 50 2 0 95
A few times a year 44 55 1 0 127
Seldom 41 58 1 0 116
Never 24 72 3 0 132
Don’t know 46 54 0 0 5
Refused 15 7 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 55 43 2 0 131
Mainline Protestant 44 55 1 0 176
Roman Catholic 45 53 1 0 204
No religion 24 72 4 0 129
Other religion 34 58 0 7 43
DK/NA/Ref 22 70 4 3 17
Ideology
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 79 21 1 0 66
Conservative 75 22 3 0 204
Moderate 28 69 2 1 213
Liberal 14 86 0 0 136
Very liberal 1 98 1 0 56
Don’t know 31 56 12 0 18
Refused 35 45 0 20 8
Union membership
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
respondent 32 66 2 1 65
another household member 39 61 0 0 50
nobody in household 44 54 2 1 569
Don’t know 11 80 9 0 9
Refused 15 62 15 8 7
Region
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 16 81 1 2 55
Rest of MKE 54 43 3 0 237
MSN 30 67 1 2 123
GB/A 43 57 0 0 129
Rest of state 41 56 3 0 155
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Q18:

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus outbreak?

Sex
response Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Male 29 19 6 44 2 0 332
Female 19 17 3 58 2 1 368
Age
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
18-29 18 11 7 61 1 2 103
30-44 20 22 6 48 4 0 145
45-59 22 24 5 45 2 0 167
60+ 28 15 3 53 1 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 0 0 32 0 8 7
Education
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Not HS 29 7 0 64 0 0 16
HS 22 18 5 55 0 0 177
Some Coll 30 15 3 46 4 2 129
AA 32 25 1 37 6 0 87
BA+ 20 17 7 55 1 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 24 35 0 35 0 7 9
Income
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Under $40k 20 14 6 59 2 0 146
$40k to $74k 24 22 6 48 0 0 174
$75k up 27 18 3 50 2 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 21 16 6 48 ) 3 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 54 33 2 8 3 0 203
Independent 20 19 8 50 3 1 285
Democrat 0 2 3 95 0 0 204
Other/None 12 0 7 61 0 20 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Rep 54 33 2 8 3 0 203
Lean Rep 41 33 10 13 3 0 112
Ind 16 27 9 38 5 4 60
Lean Dem 1 0 5 93 0 0 114
Dem 0 2 3 95 0 0 204
Other/None 12 0 7 61 0 20 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 49 33 5 10 3 0 315
Independent 16 27 9 38 5 4 60
Democrat 1 2 4 94 0 0 318
Other/None 12 0 7 61 0 20 8
Marital Status
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Married 27 22 5 44 2 1 436
Widow /Div/Sep 26 6 52 3 1 148
Never Married 8 2 7 1 0 107
NA /Ref 26 0 56 2 6 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

White 24 19 5 50 1 1 577

Black 10 3 0 86 0 2 31

Hispanic 19 23 0 49 9 0 40

Other 29 9 6 53 3 0 42

DK/NA/ Ref 42 19 0 31 4 5 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
More than once a week 37 27 6 29 0 1 46
Once a week 29 17 4 46 3 2 173
Once or twice a month 25 22 7 43 2 0 95
A few times a year 17 28 3 53 1 0 127
Seldom 25 15 2 55 1 0 116
Never 17 7 6 66 3 0 132
Don’t know 46 0 0 54 0 0 5
Refused 15 0 30 47 0 8 6
Religious affiliation
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Born again Protestant 33 23 4 39 2 0 131
Mainline Protestant 27 17 2 52 1 0 176
Roman Catholic 23 23 7 46 1 0 204
No religion 17 8 3 69 4 0 129
Other religion 14 21 5 53 0 7 43
DK/NA /Ref 22 0 23 47 4 3 17
Ideology
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

Very conservative 58 21 7 13 1 0 66
Conservative 43 32 3 19 3 0 204
Moderate 10 17 8 61 2 1 213
Liberal 7 7 2 84 0 0 136
Very liberal 0 1 1 98 1 0 56
Don’t know 31 0 8 48 12 0 18
Refused 35 0 23 22 0 20 8
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Union membership

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
respondent 25 7 0 66 2 1 65
another household member 27 12 8 53 0 0 50
nobody in household 24 20 5 49 2 1 569
Don’t know 8 3 0 80 9 0 9
Refused 15 0 24 38 15 8 7
Region
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

MKE City 10 6 4 7 1 2 b5

Rest of MKE 33 20 3 41 3 0 237

MSN 17 13 8 59 1 2 123

GB/A 24 19 3 54 0 0 129

Rest of state 21 21 8 48 3 0 155
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Q19 (2-category):

Tony Evers coronavirus outbreak approval, 2-category

Sex

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 49 48 3 0 332

Female 62 33 b) 0 368

Age
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 67 29 4 0 103
30-44 46 48 6 0 145
45-59 53 43 3 0 167
60+ 59 37 4 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 17 60 16 8 7
Education
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 29 29 41 0 16
HS 62 34 5 0 177
Some Coll 52 43 4 1 129
AA 51 44 5 0 87
BA+ 57 41 2 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 41 52 0 7 9
Income
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 54 38 7 0 146
$40k to $74k 59 40 1 1 174
$75k up 58 41 1 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 47 39 14 1 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 26 71 3 0 203
Independent 56 39 5 0 285
Democrat 84 11 5 0 204
Other/None 68 12 6 14 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 26 71 3 0 203
Lean Rep 29 66 3 1 112
Ind 46 41 13 0 60
Lean Dem 88 11 1 0 114
Dem 84 11 5 0 204
Other/None 68 12 6 14 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 27 69 3 0 315
Independent 46 41 13 0 60
Democrat 85 11 4 0 318
Other/None 68 12 6 14 8
Marital Status
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 51 47 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 64 28 7 0 148
Never Married 64 28 8 0 107
NA /Ref 44 34 16 6 9
Race and ethnicity
response Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 55 41 3 0 577
Black 50 29 20 2 31
Hispanic 55 41 3 0 40
Other 71 26 3 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 20 61 20 0 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 28 60 11 1 46
Once a week 50 46 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 53 44 3 0 95
A few times a year 56 40 4 0 127
Seldom 54 42 4 0 116
Never 74 20 6 0 132
Don’t know 87 0 13 0 5
Refused 47 46 8 0 6
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Religious affiliation

response

Approve

Disapprove

Don’t know

Refused

Born again Protestant
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Roman Catholic
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Union membership

response

Approve
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Don’t know
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Don’t know
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Region
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Approve
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MKE City
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67
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2
2
7

2
0
0
0
0
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Q19:

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling the coronavirus outbreak here in Wisconsin?

Sex
response Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Male 29 20 9 38 3 0 332
Female 33 28 10 23 5 0 368
Age
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
18-29 24 43 10 18 4 0 103
30-44 25 21 10 38 6 0 145
45-59 30 23 9 34 3 0 167
60+ 38 21 9 28 4 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 0 17 18 42 16 8 7
Education
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Not HS 16 13 0 29 41 0 16
HS 30 31 10 24 5 0 177
Some Coll 33 20 12 31 4 1 129
AA 34 17 4 40 5 0 87
BA+ 32 25 11 30 2 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 0 41 0 52 0 7 9
Income
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Under $40k 25 30 11 28 7 0 146
$40k to $74k 35 24 7 33 1 1 174
$75k up 34 24 9 32 1 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 28 19 14 24 14 1 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 9 17 14 57 3 0 203
Independent 28 28 9 30 5 0 285
Democrat 57 27 6 5 5 0 204
Other/None 39 29 0 12 6 14 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Rep 9 17 14 57 3 0 203
Lean Rep 10 19 13 54 3 1 112
Ind 34 12 7 34 13 0 60
Lean Dem 43 45 6 5 1 0 114
Dem 57 27 6 5 5 0 204
Other/None 39 29 0 12 6 14 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 9 18 14 56 3 0 315
Independent 34 12 7 34 13 0 60
Democrat 52 33 6 5 4 0 318
Other/None 39 29 0 12 6 14 8
Marital Status
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Married 31 20 10 36 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 33 31 7 22 7 0 148
Never Married 32 32 11 17 8 0 107
NA /Ref 12 32 0 34 6 6 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

White 31 25 9 31 3 0 577

Black 38 12 1 28 20 2 31

Hispanic 28 27 19 23 3 0 40

Other 38 32 11 16 3 0 42

DK/NA/ Ref 6 14 0 61 20 0 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
More than once a week 13 14 9 o1 11 1 46
Once a week 35 15 9 38 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 24 30 15 29 3 0 95
A few times a year 27 28 14 27 4 0 127
Seldom 34 21 5 37 4 0 116
Never 38 36 6 14 6 0 132
Don’t know 87 0 0 0 13 0 5
Refused 11 36 30 15 8 0 6
Religious affiliation
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Born again Protestant 21 20 9 42 6 1 131
Mainline Protestant 36 20 9 32 3 0 176
Roman Catholic 31 24 10 32 3 0 204
No religion 35 37 6 17 5 0 129
Other religion 35 22 17 22 3 1 43
DK/NA /Ref 21 27 11 27 14 0o 17
Ideology
response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

Very conservative 9 11 7 70 2 0 66
Conservative 18 15 13 50 3 0 204
Moderate 35 33 7 19 6 0 213
Liberal 50 27 11 10 2 0 136
Very liberal 46 40 6 6 3 0 56
Don’t know 44 25 0 14 17 0 18
Refused 8 0 23 35 20 14 8
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Union membership

response Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
respondent 38 31 2 27 2 0 65
another household member 27 21 8 39 5 0 50
nobody in household 30 24 11 30 4 0 569
Don’t know 78 3 0 7 12 0 9
Refused 13 25 24 25 5 8 7
Region
response Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove

MKE City 34 32 4 16 12 2 55

Rest of MKE 23 23 10 39 4 0 237

MSN 37 29 9 23 2 0 123

GB/A 32 26 10 30 2 0 129

Rest of state 36 19 11 28 7 0 155
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Q20:

If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were Joe Biden the Democrat, Donald
Trump the Republican, and Jo Jorgensen the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

Sex
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else
Male 40 49 4 1 3 3 332
Female 52 34 4 1 4 5 368
Age
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen these/someone
else
18-29 59 26 4 0 6 5 103
30-44 41 46 5 4 2 3 145
45-59 43 42 5 0 5 5 167
60+ 47 44 2 1 2 4 278
DK/NA/ Ref 16 46 0 0 0 38 7
Education
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else
Not HS 42 35 0 0 12 11 16
HS 51 35 3 0 7 3 177
Some Coll 41 45 8 0 1 4 129
AA 31 54 0 4 3 8 87
BA+ 51 40 3 2 2 2 282
DK/NA/ Ref 0 48 0 0 0 52 9
Income
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen these/someone
else
Under $40k 54 35 2 2 6 1 146
$40k to $74k 43 44 6 0 2 4 174
$75k up 46 46 3 2 1 2 269
DK/NA/ Ref 41 34 2 1 7 15 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else
Republican 6 89 1 1 0 2 203
Independent 43 35 8 2 6 6 285
Democrat 91 3 1 0 2 2 204
Other/None 28 0 0 7 0 66 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else
Rep 6 89 1 1 0 2 203
Lean Rep 12 70 8 2 5 4 112
Ind 15 36 7 6 20 16 60
Lean Dem 88 2 8 0 1 2 114
Dem 91 3 1 0 2 2 204
Other/None 28 0 0 7 0 66 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else
Republican 8 82 3 1 2 3 315
Independent 15 36 7 6 20 16 60
Democrat 90 3 3 0 2 2 318
Other/None 28 0 0 7 0 66 8
Marital Status
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen these/someone
else
Married 39 48 4 2 3 4 436
Widow/Div/Sep 50 37 2 1 6 5 148
Never Married 71 20 4 0 3 2 107
NA/Ref 23 16 8 0 0 52 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else

White 45 43 4 2 3 4 577

Black 70 13 5 1 6 5 31

Hispanic 43 39 3 0 11 3 40

Other 55 36 2 1 5 1 42

DK/NA/ Ref 11 52 0 0 6 32 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen these/someone
else
More than once a week 26 56 0 5 8 5 46
Once a week 41 47 4 1 3 4 173
Once or twice a month 38 54 2 0 1 5 95
A few times a year 48 38 3 0 4 6 127
Seldom 48 39 5 3 2 3 116
Never 64 25 5 1 5 1 132
Don’t know 40 46 0 13 0 0 5
Refused 14 30 0 0 0 55 6
Religious affiliation
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else

Born again Protestant 34 55 4 2 3 2 131
Mainline Protestant 43 42 5 2 4 3 176
Roman Catholic 46 44 1 1 3 5 204
No religion 62 25 6 1 3 4 129
Other religion 56 32 0 2 0 11 43
DK/NA/Ref 28 26 4 0 13 29 17
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Ideology

response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else
Very conservative 13 84 0 3 0 0 66
Conservative 17 72 3 0 2 4 204
Moderate 54 26 6 2 7 6 213
Liberal 82 12 1 0 2 3 136
Very liberal 82 3 4 6 1 3 56
Don’t know 37 38 8 0 1 5 18
Refused 8 58 0 0 0 34 8
Union membership
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else
respondent 56 29 9 0 0 5 65
another household member 44 43 0 0 9 5 50
nobody in household 45 43 3 2 3 4 569
Don’t know 80 20 0 0 0 0 9
Refused 8 43 10 0 0 38 7
Region
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None of Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen  these/someone
else

MKE City 67 17 2 0 8 6 55

Rest of MKE 34 53 3 2 3 4 237

MSN 60 29 4 2 1 4 123

GB/A 49 41 6 0 2 2 129

Rest of state 44 41 4 1 5 6 155
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Q20a:

Would you say you lean toward Biden or toward Trump or toward Jorgensen?

Sex
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Male 11 23 20 45 15
Female 15 25 39 21 18
Age
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump  these/someone
else
18-29 0 54 0 46 6
30-44 9 0 67 24 8
45-59 37 21 0 42 8
60+ 7 28 44 21 10
Education
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Not HS 0 0 0 100 2
HS 18 33 16 33 13
Some Coll 0 0 24 76 2
AA 16 9 52 23 6
BA+ 12 29 44 15 10
Income
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Under $40k 2 15 18 65 11
$40k to $74k 0 10 61 30 4
$75k up 15 20 65 0 9
DK/NA/ Ref 33 45 0 21 9
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Party ID, no leaners

response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Republican 0 41 59 0 3
Independent 5 28 23 44 24
Democrat 60 0 40 0 5
Other/None 0 0 100 0 0
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Rep 0 41 59 0 3
Lean Rep 0 44 28 29 7
Ind 3 21 22 53 16
Lean Dem 100 0 0 0 1
Dem 60 0 40 0 5
Other/None 0 0 100 0 0
Party ID, with leaners included
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Republican 0 43 38 20 11
Independent 3 21 22 53 16
Democrat 65 0 35 0 6
Other/None 0 0 100 0 0
Marital Status
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Married 22 20 48 9 19
Widow/Div/Sep 0 39 9 52 10
Never Married 6 0 0 94 4
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Race and ethnicity

response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
White 18 34 41 7 3
Black 10 0 0 90 2
Hispanic 0 0 0 100 4
Other 0 0 19 81 3
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 0 100 1
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
More than once a week 4 63 34 0 6
Once a week 29 11 25 36 8
Once or twice a month 0 100 0 0 1
A few times a year 11 46 43 0 5
Seldom 14 0 60 26 5
Never 0 6 12 82 8
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 1
Religious affiliation
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Born again Protestant 0 63 37 0 5
Mainline Protestant 8 25 30 36 2
Roman Catholic 33 13 48 7 9
No religion 0 11 10 80 4
Other religion 100 0 0 0 1
DK/NA/Ref 0 0 0 100 2
Ideology
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
Very conservative 0 0 100 0 2
Conservative 11 38 8 42 5
Moderate 17 32 27 24 17
Liberal 0 18 0 82 3
Very liberal 24 0 76 0 4
Don’t know 0 0 0 100 2
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Union membership

response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else
another household member 52 0 48 0 4
nobody in household 8 28 28 37 29
Region
response Joe Biden Donald None of Don’t know n
Trump these/someone
else

MKE City 32 11 0 58 5

Rest of MKE 22 0 53 25 14

MSN 0 6 65 29 3

GB/A 0 81 19 0 3

Rest of state 0 57 5 38 9
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Q18 combined:

Biden vs Trump, leaners included

Sex
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)

Male 41 50 4 1 2 3 332
Female 52 36 4 2 1 5 368
Age
response Joe Biden Donald Jo Nomne/other Don’t know Refused n

Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
18-29 59 30 4 0 3 5 103
30-44 41 46 5 4 1 3 145
45-59 45 43 5 0 2 5 167
60+ 47 45 2 2 1 4 278
DK/NA/ Ref 16 46 0 0 0 38 7
Education
response Joe Biden Donald Jo Nomne/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
Not HS 42 35 0 0 12 11 16
HS 53 38 3 1 2 3 177
Some Coll 41 45 8 0 1 4 129
AA 32 55 0 4 2 8§ 87
BA+ 52 41 3 2 1 2 282
DK/NA/ Ref 0 48 0 0 0 52 9
Income
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
Under $40k 54 36 2 1 5 1 146
$40k to $74k 43 44 6 1 1 4 174
$75k up 46 46 3 2 0 2 269
DK/NA/ Ref 44 38 2 0 2 15 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
Republican 6 90 1 1 0 2 203
Independent 43 38 8 2 4 6 285
Democrat 93 3 1 1 0 2 204
Other/None 28 0 0 7 0 66 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
Rep 6 90 1 1 0 2 203
Lean Rep 12 72 8 2 2 4 112
Ind 16 41 7 6 14 16 60
Lean Dem 88 2 8 0 0 2 114
Dem 93 3 1 1 0 2 204
Other/None 28 0 0 7 0 66 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump  Jorgensen (VOL)
Republican 8 84 3 1 1 3 315
Independent 16 41 7 6 14 16 60
Democrat 91 3 3 1 0 2 318
Other/None 28 0 0 7 0 66 8
Marital Status
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
Married 40 49 4 2 0 4 436
Widow /Div/Sep 50 40 2 1 4 5 148
Never Married 71 20 4 0 3 2 107
NA/Ref 23 16 8 0 0 52 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump  Jorgensen (VOL)

White 46 44 4 2 0 4 577

Black 70 13 5 0 6 5 31

Hispanic 43 39 3 0 11 3 40

Other 55 36 2 1 5 1 42

DK/NA/ Ref 11 52 0 0 6 32 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Joe Biden Donald Jo Nomne/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
More than once a week 26 65 0 4 0 5 46
Once a week 42 47 4 1 2 4 173
Once or twice a month 38 55 2 0 0 5 95
A few times a year 49 40 3 2 0 6 127
Seldom 49 39 5 3 1 3 116
Never 64 25 5 1 5 1 132
Don’t know 54 46 0 0 0 0 )
Refused 14 30 0 0 0 55 6
Religious affiliation
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)
Born again Protestant 34 58 4 2 0 2 131
Mainline Protestant 43 44 5) 2 2 3 176
Roman Catholic 47 45 1 2 0 5 204
No religion 62 25 6 0 3 4 129
Other religion 58 32 0 0 0 11 43
DK/NA /Ref 28 26 4 0 13 29 17
Ideology
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump Jorgensen (VOL)

Very conservative 13 84 0 3 0 0 66
Conservative 18 73 3 0 1 4 204
Moderate 55 29 6 2 2 6 213
Liberal 82 13 1 0 2 3 136
Very liberal 84 3 4 5 0 3 o6
Don’t know 37 38 8 0 11 5 18
Refused 8 58 0 0 0 34 8
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Union membership

response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump  Jorgensen (VOL)
respondent 56 29 9 0 0 5 65
another household member 49 43 0 4 0 5 50
nobody in household 46 44 3 1 2 4 569
Don’t know 80 20 0 0 0 0 9
Refused 8 43 10 0 0 38 7
Region
response Joe Biden Donald Jo None/other Don’t know Refused n
Trump  Jorgensen (VOL)
MKE City 70 18 2 0 5 6 55
Rest of MKE 35 53 3 3 1 4 237
MSN 60 29 4 2 1 4 123
GB/A 49 43 6 0 0 2 129
Rest of state 44 44 4 0 2 6 155
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Q22:

Should the University of Wisconsin and the BigTen conference play football this fall or should they cancel
the season?

Sex

response Should play Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n

Male 53 32 12 2 332

Female 43 47 9 2 368

Age
response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
18-29 42 54 3 0 103
30-44 55 31 11 3 145
45-59 55 37 6 1 167
60+ 41 42 14 3 278
DK/NA/ Ref 54 16 17 14 7
Education
response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 44 26 30 0 16
HS 45 46 8 0 177
Some Coll 50 40 10 1 129
AA 55 28 15 2 87
BA+ 46 42 9 3 282
DK/NA/ Ref 52 6 13 29 9
Income
response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 41 49 10 0 146
$40k to $74k 49 41 10 0 174
$75k up 55 33 9 3 269
DK/NA/ Ref 38 43 12 7 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Republican 76 18 5 0 203
Independent 43 42 12 3 285
Democrat 28 59 12 1 204
Other/None 17 39 7 38 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Rep 76 18 5 0 203
Lean Rep 67 18 13 2 112
Ind 48 34 13 5 60
Lean Dem 16 70 11 3 114
Dem 28 59 12 1 204
Other/None 17 39 7 38 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Republican 73 18 8 1 315
Independent 48 34 13 ) 60
Democrat 24 63 12 2 318
Other/None 17 39 7 38 8
Marital Status
response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Married 54 35 9 2 436
Widow/Div/Sep 42 43 15 1 148
Never Married 33 59 8 0 107
NA/Ref 22 27 12 39 9
Race and ethnicity
response Should play Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
White 49 38 11 2 577
Black 29 59 10 2 31
Hispanic 49 39 12 0 40
Other 46 50 3 2 42
DK/NA/ Ref 45 35 12 9 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 63 28 8 1 46
Once a week 46 40 12 1 173
Once or twice a month 61 33 6 1 95
A few times a year 47 43 9 1 127
Seldom 47 35 13 5 116
Never 37 52 10 1 132
Don’t know 46 40 13 0 )
Refused 19 11 0 70 6

100



Religious affiliation

response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 52 38 8 2 131
Mainline Protestant 51 36 11 2 176
Roman Catholic 52 37 11 1 204
No religion 34 53 12 1 129
Other religion 51 39 9 1 43
DK/NA/Ref 25 44 0 31 17
Ideology
response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 70 23 7 0 66
Conservative 69 20 10 1 204
Moderate 42 42 12 3 213
Liberal 32 61 8 0 136
Very liberal 11 72 11 ) 56
Don’t know 38 48 14 0 18
Refused 15 44 0 41 8

Union membership

response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n
respondent 55 37 8 1 65
another household member 44 50 4 2 50
nobody in household 48 40 11 1 569
Don’t know 43 49 8 0 9
Refused 20 14 0 67 7
Region

response Should play  Should cancel the season Don’t know Refused n

MKE City 25 64 9 2 55

Rest of MKE 57 33 7 3 237

MSN 39 48 12 0 123

GB/A 43 42 13 2 129

Rest of state 52 35 10 2 155
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Q23:

When do you think the coronavirus outbreak will be under control and things can get back to normal?

Sex
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three  months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
Male 9 13 24 26 21 8 0 332
Female 4 15 22 31 21 7 0 368
Age
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
18-29 7 14 19 34 22 5 0 103
30-44 11 19 21 22 17 11 0 145
45-59 7 12 22 35 19 5 0 167
60+ 3 13 25 27 23 8 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 6 18 39 0 30 0 8 7
Education
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
Not HS 0 12 0 57 7 24 0 16
HS 3 15 28 28 16 9 0 177
Some Coll 5 18 20 24 27 4 1 129
AA 10 13 18 19 23 17 0 87
BA+ 8 13 22 33 21 3 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 38 0 24 32 7 9
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Income

response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n

under or three months about a than a

control  months year year

now from

now
Under $40k 4 15 19 27 25 10 0 146
$40k to $74k 7 18 23 28 18 4 1 174
$75k up 7 14 22 32 20 6 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 7 9 27 21 21 15 1 111

Party ID, no leaners

response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n

under or three  months about a than a

control  months year year

now from

now
Republican 9 31 25 15 12 8 1 203
Independent 9 11 20 28 23 9 0 285
Democrat 0 2 25 43 26 4 0 204
Other/None 0 0 0 28 34 31 7 8

Party ID, with leaners separate

response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n

under or three  months about a than a

control  months year year

now from

now
Rep 9 31 25 15 12 8 1 203
Lean Rep 19 13 28 20 11 9 0 112
Ind 6 28 13 16 22 16 0 60
Lean Dem 0 1 16 42 37 5 0 114
Dem 0 2 25 43 26 4 0 204
Other/None 0 0 0 28 34 31 7 8
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Party ID, with leaners included

response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three  months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
Republican 13 25 26 17 11 8 0 315
Independent 6 28 13 16 22 16 0 60
Democrat 0 1 21 43 30 ) 0 318
Other/None 0 0 0 28 34 31 7 8
Marital Status
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three  months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
Married 8 16 23 27 19 7 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 3 14 16 31 26 10 0 148
Never Married 2 9 30 32 22 5 0 107
NA /Ref 4 8 24 7 31 20 6 9
Race and ethnicity
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three  months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
White 6 14 23 28 21 8 0 577
Black 13 6 20 31 29 0 2 31
Hispanic 6 20 17 34 13 10 0 40
Other 3 18 24 32 12 11 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 23 0 27 8 37 5 0 10
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three months  about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
More than once a week 17 7 30 9 25 11 2 46
Once a week 9 16 23 19 22 10 1 173
Once or twice a month 1 21 19 39 14 7 0 95
A few times a year 5 10 27 43 10 5 0 127
Seldom 6 14 23 28 23 6 0 116
Never 4 13 18 26 32 7 0 132
Don’t know 0 46 0 40 13 0 0 5
Refused 0 0 30 4 15 51 0 6
Religious affiliation
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
Born again Protestant 7 17 29 17 20 11 0 131
Mainline Protestant 7 15 24 31 17 6 0 176
Roman Catholic 5 16 21 30 21 6 1 204
No religion 6 8 18 37 24 7 0 129
Other religion 10 14 17 29 19 8 1 43
DK/NA /Ref 2 4 26 2 43 23 0 17
Ideology
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
Very conservative 15 27 30 8 7 12 1 66
Conservative 11 23 22 22 14 8 0 204
Moderate 4 9 23 29 27 9 0 213
Liberal 3 6 18 46 24 3 0 136
Very liberal 1 0 24 39 31 5 0 56
Don’t know 0 39 10 10 26 15 0 18
Refused 5 0 52 8 22 6 7 8
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Union membership

response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three  months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
respondent 10 2 26 25 27 10 0 65
another household member 4 20 27 29 16 5 0 50
nobody in household 6 15 21 29 21 7 0 569
Don’t know 0 0 39 42 7 12 0 9
Refused 0 10 39 13 5 25 8 7
Region
response It is In two In six In More Don’t know Refused n
under or three  months about a than a
control  months year year
now from
now
MKE City 5 7 22 30 28 7 1 55
Rest of MKE 8 19 23 26 15 7 0 237
MSN 7 12 26 30 18 7 0 123
GB/A 5 13 17 29 31 6 0 129
Rest of state 5 12 24 29 20 10 0 155
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Q24:

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing coronavirus?

Sex
response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n
worried  worried very  worried had
worried at all  COVID-
19
(VOL)

Male 23 32 16 26 3 0 0 332
Female 30 35 14 17 3 0 0 368
Age
response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n

worried  worried very  worried had

worried at all  COVID-

19

(VOL)
18-29 20 38 11 28 3 0 0 103
30-44 21 26 14 33 6 0 0 145
45-59 24 34 17 22 3 0 0 167
60+ 35 35 16 13 0 0 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 16 33 18 25 0 0 8 7

Education

response Very Somewhat Not Not Already Don’t know Refused n

worried  worried very  worried had

worried at all  COVID-

19

(VOL)
Not HS 57 9 12 22 0 0 0 16
HS 32 39 11 17 1 0 0 177
Some Coll 31 24 15 26 3 1 0 129
AA 15 35 19 26 4 0 0 87
BA+ 24 35 17 21 3 0 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 32 26 0 35 0 0 7 9
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Income

response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n

worried  worried very  worried had

worried at all  COVID-

19

(VOL)
Under $40k 38 27 13 19 2 1 0 146
$40k to $74k 20 41 13 22 4 0 0 174
$75k up 23 37 15 24 1 0 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 33 23 21 18 4 0 1 111

Party ID, no leaners

response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n

worried  worried very  worried had

worried at all  COVID-

19

(VOL)
Republican 14 27 18 38 2 0 0 203
Independent 27 32 15 22 4 0 0 285
Democrat 39 43 12 4 2 0 0 204
Other/None 53 12 12 16 0 0 7 8

Party ID, with leaners separate

response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n

worried ~ worried very  worried had

worried at all COVID-

19

(VOL)
Rep 14 27 18 38 2 0 0 203
Lean Rep 12 28 22 36 3 0 0 112
Ind 28 19 16 33 4 0 0 60
Lean Dem 41 43 8 3 5 0 0 114
Dem 39 43 12 4 2 0 0 204
Other/None 53 12 12 16 0 0 7 8
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Party ID, with leaners included

response Very Somewhat Not Not Already Don’t know Refused n

worried  worried very  worried had

worried at all  COVID-

19

(VOL)
Republican 13 27 19 37 2 0 0 315
Independent 28 19 16 33 4 0 0 60
Democrat 40 43 10 4 3 0 0 318
Other/None 53 12 12 16 0 0 7 8

Marital Status

response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n

worried  worried very  worried had

worried at all  COVID-

19

(VOL)
Married 25 33 16 23 3 0 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 28 30 17 20 3 1 0 148
Never Married 31 41 9 18 1 0 0 107
NA /Ref 42 30 8 14 0 0 6 9

Race and ethnicity

response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n

worried  worried very  worried had

worried at all COVID-

19

(VOL)
White 27 36 14 20 2 0 0 577
Black 57 8 10 21 2 0 2 31
Hispanic 17 31 15 32 6 0 0 40
Other 17 25 24 29 5 0 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 35 23 24 18 0 0 0 10
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Very Somewhat Not Not Already Don’t know Refused n
worried  worried very  worried had
worried at all  COVID-
19
(VOL)
More than once a week 18 23 12 39 7 0 1 46
Once a week 31 29 17 22 1 0 0 173
Once or twice a month 21 43 15 21 1 0 0 95
A few times a year 33 33 18 15 2 0 0 127
Seldom 26 40 10 23 0 0 0 116
Never 25 34 16 18 6 1 0 132
Don’t know 0 0 0 60 40 0 0 5
Refused 36 11 8 46 0 0 0 6
Religious affiliation
response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n
worried  worried very  worried had
worried at all  COVID-
19
(VOL)
Born again Protestant 25 26 19 27 3 0 0 131
Mainline Protestant 25 36 12 25 3 0 0 176
Roman Catholic 34 33 13 18 1 0 0 204
No religion 24 40 17 17 2 1 0 129
Other religion 23 34 13 22 8 0 1 43
DK/NA /Ref 21 30 29 20 0 0 0 17
Ideology
response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n
worried  worried very  worried had
worried at all  COVID-
19
(VOL)
Very conservative 14 27 16 39 3 0 0 66
Conservative 20 22 21 35 1 1 0 204
Moderate 27 39 13 14 6 0 0 213
Liberal 37 46 8 9 1 0 0 136
Very liberal 36 41 16 8 0 0 0 56
Don’t know 43 11 19 28 0 0 0 18
Refused 37 22 6 28 0 0 7 8
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Union membership

response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n
worried  worried very  worried had
worried at all  COVID-
19
(VOL)
respondent 29 34 14 18 4 0 0 65
another household member 35 40 4 20 0 0 0 50
nobody in household 26 33 16 22 3 0 0 569
Don’t know 44 39 4 13 0 0 0 9
Refused 39 15 10 28 0 0 8 7
Region
response Very Somewhat Not Not  Already Don’t know Refused n
worried  worried very  worried had
worried at all  COVID-
19
(VOL)
MKE City 40 29 15 13 2 0 1 55
Rest of MKE 25 29 13 30 1 0 0 237
MSN 24 39 19 16 2 0 0 123
GB/A 32 33 13 14 8 0 0 129
Rest of state 23 37 16 22 1 0 0 155
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Q25:

Do you agree or disagree with requiring masks in all public places?

Sex

response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n

Male 64 33 1 2 332

Female 77 21 2 0 368

Age
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
18-29 69 29 0 2 103
30-44 62 38 0 0 145
45-59 68 28 3 1 167
60+ 79 18 2 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 47 37 0 17 7
Education
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 73 22 5 0 16
HS 7 21 1 1 177
Some Coll 71 27 1 1 129
AA 61 36 3 0 87
BA+ 71 27 1 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 48 39 0 13 9
Income
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k (0] 22 2 1 146
$40k to $74k 72 28 0 0 174
$75k up 69 29 2 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 70 24 3 3 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Republican 48 48 3 1 203
Independent 68 29 1 2 285
Democrat 98 1 0 0 204
Other/None 71 19 11 0 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Rep 48 48 3 1 203
Lean Rep 42 55 1 2 112
Ind 59 34 2 5 60
Lean Dem 99 1 0 0 114
Dem 98 1 0 0 204
Other/None 71 19 11 0 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Republican 46 51 2 1 315
Independent 59 34 2 5 60
Democrat 98 1 0 0 318
Other/None 71 19 11 0 8
Marital Status
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Married 66 32 1 1 436
Widow /Div/Sep 74 21 3 1 148
Never Married 85 13 1 0 107
NA /Ref 74 14 0 12 9
Race and ethnicity
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
White 71 27 2 1 577
Black 85 15 0 0 31
Hispanic 71 26 3 0 40
Other 67 28 0 5 42
DK/NA/ Ref 51 33 5 12 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 50 44 3 2 46
Once a week 70 28 1 1 173
Once or twice a month 69 29 1 0 95
A few times a year 76 22 2 0 127
Seldom 73 25 2 0 116
Never 76 22 1 2 132
Don’t know 54 46 0 0 5
Refused 47 15 8 30 6
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Religious affiliation

response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 64 35 1 0 131
Mainline Protestant 70 28 2 0 176
Roman Catholic 75 23 1 1 204
No religion 76 21 2 1 129
Other religion 70 26 4 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 53 16 8 23 17
Ideology
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 49 51 0 0 66
Conservative 50 46 2 1 204
Moderate 81 17 1 2 213
Liberal 88 10 2 0 136
Very liberal 100 0 0 0 56
Don’t know 62 34 4 0 18
Refused 52 19 6 23 8
Union membership
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
respondent 72 26 1 2 65
another household member 69 29 2 0 50
nobody in household 71 27 2 1 569
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 9
Refused 76 0 0 24 7
Region
response Agree Disagree Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 88 11 1 0 55
Rest of MKE 66 31 2 2 237
MSN 79 20 1 0 123
GB/A 74 25 0 1 129
Rest of state 64 32 3 1 155
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Q26:

Do you think the Senate should vote on the nomination to the U.S. Supreme Court before the presidential
election or wait until after the election to decide whether or not to vote on the nomination?

Sex

response  Vote before the election Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n

Male 51 45 4 0 332

Female 40 55 4 1 368

Age
response Vote before the election = Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n
18-29 32 60 8 0 103
30-44 45 49 6 0 145
45-59 54 43 3 0 167
60+ 45 52 3 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 60 32 0 8 7
Education
response Vote before the election Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 29 71 0 0 16
HS 45 49 5 1 177
Some Coll 50 46 4 0 129
AA 59 34 7 0 87
BA+ 39 58 3 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 58 35 0 7 9
Income
response Vote before the election = Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 37 59 4 0 146
$40k to $74k 47 50 2 0 174
$75k up 51 46 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 40 50 9 1 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Vote before the election  Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n
Republican 87 10 2 0 203
Independent 45 48 6 0 285
Democrat 5 92 3 0 204
Other/None 20 60 12 7 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Vote before the election Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n

Rep 87 10 2 0 203

Lean Rep 7 16 6 1 112

Ind 51 32 16 0 60

Lean Dem 11 89 0 0 114

Dem 5 92 3 0 204

Other/None 20 60 12 7 8

Party ID, with leaners included

response Vote before the election  Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n

Republican 83 12 4 0 315

Independent 51 32 16 0 60

Democrat 7 91 2 0 318

Other/None 20 60 12 7 8

Marital Status
response Vote before the election  Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n
Married 52 45 3 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 38 53 8 1 148
Never Married 28 67 5 0 107
NA/Ref 41 49 4 6 9
Race and ethnicity

response Vote before the election Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n

White 47 50 3 0 577

Black 30 63 5 2 31

Hispanic 52 43 5 0 40

Other 30 58 12 0 42

DK/NA/ Ref 61 31 9 0 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Vote before the election Wait until after the election Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 65 26 7 1 46
Once a week 54 43 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 52 44 3 0 95
A few times a year 46 50 4 0 127
Seldom 47 52 2 0 116
Never 23 72 5 0 132
Don’t know 0 40 60 0 )
Refused 15 66 8 11 6
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Religious affiliation

response

Vote before the election

Wait until after the election

Don’t know Refused

Born again Protestant

Mainline Protestant

Roman Catholic
No religion
Other religion

DK/NA/Ref

61
49
47
27
36

27

35
47
50
66
62

54

N~ W W

15

= = O O O

131
176
204
129

43

17

Ideology

response

Vote before the election

Wait until after the election

Don’t know

Refused

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don’t know
Refused

85
78
33
15
13

4
43

14
20
99
84
83

73
30

ot O 00 N

23

_ o OO0 o oo

66
204
213
136

o6

18

Union membership

response

Vote before the election

Wait until after the election

Don’t know

Refused

n

respondent

another household member
nobody in household

Don’t know
Refused

32
40
47
o8
38

66
o4
48
42
49

UL O =

co OO NO

65
50
569

Region

response

Vote before the election

Wait until after the election

Don’t know

Refused

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

28
57
33
46
43

65
38
65
52
50

N =N RO

1
0
1
0
0

55
237
123
129
155
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Q27 (2-category):

Approval of mass-protests after the death of George Floyd, 2-category

Sex
response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know
Male 43 52 4 1 332
Female 48 48 3 1 368
Age
response Approve Disapprove Don’t  Refused n
know
18-29 64 29 4 2 103
30-44 44 53 3 0 145
45-59 47 49 4 0 167
60+ 40 56 3 2 278
DK/NA/ Ref 13 63 16 8 7
Education
response Approve Disapprove Don’t  Refused n
know
Not HS 28 48 24 0 16
HS 47 49 4 0 177
Some Coll 47 48 2 3 129
AA 30 66 4 0 87
BA+ 51 45 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 17 77 0 7 9
Income
response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know
Under $40k 46 47 7 0 146
$40k to $74k 47 52 1 0 174
$75k up 47 50 1 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 39 49 7 5 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know

Republican 16 83 1 0 203

Independent 45 48 5 2 285

Democrat 7 19 3 1 204

Other/None 23 64 6 7 8

Party ID, with leaners separate

response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know
Rep 16 83 1 0 203
Lean Rep 23 72 4 0 112
Ind 21 58 13 9 60
Lean Dem 79 19 2 0 114
Dem 77 19 3 1 204
Other/None 23 64 6 7 8

Party ID, with leaners included

response Approve Disapprove Don’t  Refused n
know

Republican 19 79 2 0 315

Independent 21 58 13 9 60

Democrat 78 19 3 1 318

Other/None 23 64 6 7 8

Marital Status

response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know

Married 40 56 2 2 436

Widow /Div/Sep 48 47 5 0 148

Never Married 70 24 5 1 107

NA /Ref 10 69 16 6 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know

White 45 52 3 1 577

Black 67 25 6 2 31

Hispanic 51 41 8 0 40

Other 46 48 6 0 42

DK/NA/ Ref 21 59 20 0 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know
More than once a week 28 71 0 1 46
Once a week 41 54 3 2 173
Once or twice a month 45 54 0 0 95
A few times a year 46 49 3 2 127
Seldom 49 48 3 0 116
Never 56 35 9 0 132
Don’t know 40 60 0 0 5
Refused 30 32 8 30 6
Religious affiliation
response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know
Born again Protestant 35 63 1 0 131
Mainline Protestant 48 49 4 0 176
Roman Catholic 43 53 2 1 204
No religion 55 39 6 1 129
Other religion 58 35 0 7 43
DK/NA/Ref 31 36 22 11 17
Ideology
response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know
Very conservative 17 83 0 0 66
Conservative 19 78 2 0 204
Moderate 53 38 6 2 213
Liberal 73 25 1 1 136
Very liberal 91 9 0 0 o6
Don’t know 31 48 21 0 18
Refused 22 42 6 30 8
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Union membership

response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know
respondent o1 44 ) 0 65
another household member 56 40 4 0 50
nobody in household 44 51 3 1 569
Don’t know 78 22 0 0 9
Refused 4 59 5 31 7
Region
response Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused n
know

MKE City 69 23 7 1 55

Rest of MKE 40 57 2 1 237

MSN 58 36 3 3 123

GB/A 45 50 5 0 129

Rest of state 38 58 3 1 155
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Q27:

Do you approve or disapprove of the mass protests that have been held since the death of George Floyd in
Minneapolis?

Sex
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Male 19 24 13 39 4 1 332
Female 25 24 11 37 3 1 368
Age
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve disap- disap-
prove prove
18-29 42 23 12 17 4 2 103
30-44 24 20 12 41 3 0 145
45-59 18 29 11 38 4 0 167
60+ 17 23 13 44 3 2 278
DK/NA/ Ref 0 13 17 46 16 8 7
Education
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Not HS 12 16 12 36 24 0 16
HS 20 26 9 40 4 0 177
Some Coll 25 21 11 37 2 3 129
AA 16 15 15 51 4 0 87
BA+ 25 26 13 32 2 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 6 11 13 64 0 7 9
Income
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Under $40k 26 20 12 35 7 0 146
$40k to $74k 20 27 11 41 1 0 174
$75k up 23 24 13 37 1 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 16 23 11 38 7 5 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 2 14 19 64 1 0 203
Independent 22 23 9 39 5 2 285
Democrat 43 34 9 10 3 1 204
Other/None 4 19 24 40 6 7 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Rep 2 14 19 64 1 0 203
Lean Rep 11 13 14 59 4 0 112
Ind 17 4 6 52 13 9 60
Lean Dem 35 44 6 12 2 0 114
Dem 43 34 9 10 3 1 204
Other/None 4 19 24 40 6 7 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 5 13 17 62 2 0 315
Independent 17 4 6 52 13 9 60
Democrat 40 38 8 11 3 1 318
Other/None 4 19 24 40 6 7 8
Marital Status
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Married 16 24 13 43 2 2 436
Widow/Div/Sep 28 20 10 37 5 0 148
Never Married 42 28 8 16 5 1 107
NA /Ref 0 10 17 51 16 6 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
White 20 24 13 39 3 1 577
Black 50 17 10 15 6 2 31
Hispanic 29 22 3 39 8 0 40
Other 22 24 6 41 6 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 12 9 14 45 20 0 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
More than once a week 15 13 23 48 0 1 46
Once a week 18 24 11 43 3 2 173
Once or twice a month 16 30 13 42 0 0 9
A few times a year 22 24 13 36 3 2 127
Seldom 26 23 9 39 3 0 116
Never 34 22 11 24 9 0 132
Don’t know 0 40 0 60 0 0 5
Refused 14 15 0 32 8 30 6
Religious affiliation
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Born again Protestant 15 20 15 49 1 0 131
Mainline Protestant 23 24 10 39 4 0 176
Roman Catholic 16 28 12 41 2 1 204
No religion 35 21 14 24 6 1 129
Other religion 35 23 4 31 0 7 43
DK/NA/Ref 9 22 9 27 22 11 17
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Ideology

response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Very conservative 10 7 6 77 0 0 66
Conservative 6 13 19 60 2 0 204
Moderate 20 33 15 24 6 2 213
Liberal 36 37 6 19 1 1 136
Very liberal 69 21 1 8 0 0 56
Don’t know 27 4 7 41 21 0 18
Refused 15 7 0 42 6 30 8
Union membership
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
respondent 22 29 6 39 5 0 65
another household member 25 31 12 28 4 0 50
nobody in household 22 22 13 39 3 1 569
Don’t know 39 39 6 17 0 0 9
Refused 0 4 0 59 5 31 7
Region
response Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
MKE City 45 25 10 12 7 1 55
Rest of MKE 20 20 10 48 2 1 237
MSN 27 31 10 26 3 3 123
GB/A 20 25 9 40 5 0 129
Rest of state 15 22 19 39 3 1 155
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Q28:
In the election this November, do you plan to vote in person on election day, vote in person during the early
voting period, vote absentee by mail, or do you think you might not vote this time? [Those who’ve already

voted are included in “vote by mail”)

Sex

response  Election Early, Absentee Probably/mbghtt know n

day, in in by mail not vote
person person
Male 60 11 27 1 1 332
Female 49 11 40 0 1 368
Age

response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n

day, in in by mail not vote

person person
18-29 60 6 35 0 0 103
30-44 63 6 27 2 1 145
45-59 56 16 26 0 2 167
60+ 47 12 41 0 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 21 0 63 0 17 7

Education

response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n

day, in in by mail not vote

person person
Not HS 68 17 15 0 0 16
HS 62 6 31 0 1 177
Some Coll 59 10 31 0 0 129
AA 55 10 30 0 5 87
BA+ 46 14 38 1 1 282
DK/NA/ Ref 35 0 52 0 13 9

Income

response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n

day, in in by mail not vote

person person
Under $40k 59 3 38 0 0 146
$40k to $74k 57 10 31 0 2 174
$75k up 51 14 33 1 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 51 12 34 0 3 111
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Party ID, no leaners

response Election Early, Absentee Probably/mbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
Republican 69 11 18 0 2 203
Independent 57 8 32 1 2 285
Democrat 36 13 50 0 0 204
Other/None 32 20 49 0 0 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nDghft know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
Rep 69 11 18 0 2 203
Lean Rep 68 11 19 0 2 112
Ind 67 2 22 4 5 60
Lean Dem 40 9 51 0 0 114
Dem 36 13 50 0 0 204
Other/None 32 20 49 0 0 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
Republican 69 11 19 0 2 315
Independent 67 2 22 4 5 60
Democrat 38 12 50 0 0 318
Other/None 32 20 49 0 0 8
Marital Status
response Election Early, Absentee Probably/mDghft know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
Married 55 12 32 0 1 436
Widow/Div/Sep 54 9 36 2 0 148
Never Married 52 9 37 0 1 107
NA /Ref 25 0 59 0 16 9
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Race and ethnicity

response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
White 54 11 34 0 1 577
Black 42 18 39 0 0 31
Hispanic 59 2 36 0 3 40
Other 59 7 28 6 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 50 0 34 0 16 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Election Early, Absentee Probably/mbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
More than once a week 47 16 35 0 2 46
Once a week 48 12 39 0 1 173
Once or twice a month 63 6 30 0 1 95
A few times a year 59 12 28 0 0 127
Seldom 56 13 29 0 2 116
Never 52 7 39 0 2 132
Don’t know 54 0 0 46 0 5
Refused 38 0 62 0 0 6
Religious affiliation
response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
Born again Protestant 61 9 31 0 0 131
Mainline Protestant 51 14 34 0 2 176
Roman Catholic 51 12 36 0 1 204
No religion 52 7 37 2 3 129
Other religion 67 12 21 0 0 43
DK/NA /Ref 52 10 31 0 7T 17
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Ideology

response Election Early, Absentee Probably/mbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
Very conservative 67 15 17 0 2 66
Conservative 67 10 21 0 2 204
Moderate 49 8 42 0 1 213
Liberal 39 12 48 0 0 136
Very liberal 47 13 40 0 0 56
Don’t know 45 14 24 14 2 18
Refused 78 0 7 0 15 8
Union membership
response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
respondent 51 8 40 0 0 65
another household member 74 3 22 0 1 50
nobody in household 53 12 34 0 1 569
Don’t know 51 6 43 0 0 9
Refused 50 0 30 0 20 7
Region
response Election Early, Absentee Probably/nbghtt know n
day, in in by mail not vote
person person
MKE City 34 21 45 0 0 55
Rest of MKE 58 15 25 1 2 237
MSN 53 7 39 0 1 123
GB/A 49 8 41 0 2 129
Rest of state 60 5 33 0 1 155
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Q29:

Thinking about your family’s financial situation, would you say you are living comfortably, just getting by, or
struggling to make ends meet?

Sex

response Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Male 65 27 7 0 1 332
Female 60 30 8 1 1 368
Age
response Living comfortably  Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
18-29 59 31 7 3 0 103
30-44 49 37 14 0 0 145
45-59 68 26 6 1 0 167
60+ 68 25 6 0 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 41 6 16 0 38 7
Education
response Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 31 51 17 0 0 16
HS 52 34 12 2 0 177
Some Coll 62 28 9 0 1 129
AA 60 31 8 0 0 87
BA+ 72 24 4 0 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 60 4 6 0 30 9
Income
response Living comfortably  Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 30 46 21 2 0 146
$40k to $74k 64 30 6 0 0 174
$75k up 78 19 3 0 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 66 24 6 0 4 111

Party ID, no leaners

response Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Republican 78 18 3 0 1 203
Independent 53 35 11 0 0 285
Democrat 60 29 8 2 0 204
Other/None 54 15 7 0 24 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Rep 78 18 3 0 1 203
Lean Rep 64 27 9 0 0 112
Ind 47 40 11 0 2 60
Lean Dem 46 40 14 0 0 114
Dem 60 29 8 2 0 204
Other/None 54 15 7 0 24 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Living comfortably Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Republican 73 22 5 0 1 315
Independent 47 40 11 0 2 60
Democrat 55 33 10 2 0 318
Other/None 54 15 7 0 24 8
Marital Status
response Living comfortably Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Married 69 27 3 0 0 436
Widow/Div/Sep 43 36 20 1 0 148
Never Married 61 25 10 3 0 107
NA /Ref 50 11 11 0 28 9
Race and ethnicity
response Living comfortably  Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
White 66 27 6 1 0 577
Black 34 37 24 3 2 31
Hispanic 48 43 9 0 0 40
Other 51 32 17 0 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 44 12 23 0 21 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 63 28 5 0 4 46
Once a week 67 25 5 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 61 34 4 1 0 95
A few times a year 57 33 9 0 0 127
Seldom 73 21 5 0 0 116
Never 53 31 16 0 0 132
Don’t know 54 0 46 0 0 5
Refused 74 11 0 0 15 6
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Religious affiliation

response Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 53 35 10 1 0 131
Mainline Protestant 67 27 4 2 0 176
Roman Catholic 69 27 4 0 0 204
No religion 59 27 13 0 1 129
Other religion 59 26 11 0 4 43
DK/NA/Ref 48 18 28 0 5 17
Ideology
response Living comfortably  Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 80 14 ) 0 1 66
Conservative 68 26 5 0 1 204
Moderate 61 28 10 0 1 213
Liberal 57 29 11 2 0 136
Very liberal 50 48 3 0 0 56
Don’t know 36 43 21 0 0 18
Refused 43 34 15 0 7 8

Union membership

response Living comfortably  Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
respondent 72 14 11 0 3 65
another household member 70 23 7 0 0 50
nobody in household 60 31 8 0 0 569
Don’t know 61 0 0 39 0 9
Refused 80 13 0 0 8 7
Region

response Living comfortably  Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n

MKE City 45 37 16 0 2 55

Rest of MKE 68 27 6 0 0 237

MSN 57 30 12 1 0 123

GB/A 65 28 6 0 1 129

Rest of state 63 26 7 2 2 155
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Q30:

Regardless of which candidate you happen to support, who do you think did the best job in the first
presidential debate, Joe Biden or Donald Trump, or didn’t you pay much attention to the debate?

Sex
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well  (VOL)
(VOL)

Male 35 27 19 1 16 3 0 332
Female 48 17 19 0 14 2 1 368
Age
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n

pay did did

much at-  equally badly

tention well (VOL)

(VOL)
18-29 41 21 26 0 11 1 0 103
30-44 36 16 28 0 17 3 0 145
45-59 39 23 16 0 19 2 0 167
60+ 47 24 13 1 13 2 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 16 24 19 0 17 0 25 7
Education

response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n

pay did did

much at-  equally badly

tention well (VOL)

(VOL)

Not HS 53 22 12 0 0 12 0 16
HS 45 19 17 1 15 2 1 177
Some Coll 39 25 17 1 15 3 0 129
AA 31 26 29 0 14 0 0 87
BA+ 44 19 19 0 15 2 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 22 29 11 0 13 6 20 9

133



Income

response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
Under $40k 42 15 27 1 11 3 0 146
$40k to $74k 45 29 11 1 12 2 0 174
$75k up 41 21 20 0 16 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 37 18 19 1 22 1 2 111
Party ID, no leaners
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
Republican 8 49 18 0 21 3 0 203
Independent 36 17 25 1 17 3 1 285
Democrat 83 1 11 0 5 0 0 204
Other/None 42 0 31 0 7 6 14 8
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
Rep 8 49 18 0 21 3 0 203
Lean Rep 7 32 33 2 25 0 1 112
Ind 21 20 24 1 25 8 2 60
Lean Dem 72 1 19 0 6 2 0 114
Dem 83 1 11 0 5 0 0 204
Other/None 42 0 31 0 7 6 14 8
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Party ID, with leaners included

response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
Republican 8 43 23 1 23 2 0 315
Independent 21 20 24 1 25 8 2 60
Democrat 79 1 14 0 5 1 0 318
Other/None 42 0 31 0 7 6 14 8
Marital Status
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
Married 37 26 18 1 17 2 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 46 21 22 1 9 1 1 148
Never Married 55 5 22 0 13 6 0 107
NA /Ref 44 8 14 0 16 0 18 9
Race and ethnicity
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
White 41 23 18 1 16 1 0 577
Black 56 5 16 0 14 2 31
Hispanic 36 19 32 0 1 12 0 40
Other 43 21 29 0 6 1 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 19 17 13 0 35 5 1210
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
More than once a week 18 41 17 0 17 2 4 46
Once a week 40 26 16 1 13 2 1 173
Once or twice a month 38 25 14 1 18 3 0 95
A few times a year 44 18 17 0 19 2 0 127
Seldom 41 18 26 0 14 0 0 116
Never 52 14 20 0 11 3 0 132
Don’t know 40 0 60 0 0 0 0 5
Refused 47 0 46 0 0 8 0 6
Religious affiliation
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
Born again Protestant 28 34 18 0 17 1 1 131
Mainline Protestant 41 22 22 0 13 1 0 176
Roman Catholic 44 20 14 1 16 4 0 204
No religion 50 12 21 0 15 2 1 129
Other religion 45 22 21 0 11 0 1 43
DK/NA /Ref 37 6 36 2 10 9 0 17
Ideology
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well  (VOL)
(VOL)
Very conservative 10 54 12 3 18 3 0 66
Conservative 16 41 17 0 23 2 0 204
Moderate 47 12 26 0 13 2 1 213
Liberal 77 0 15 1 8 0 0 136
Very liberal 70 1 18 0 11 1 0 56
Don’t know 40 18 21 0 2 19 0 18
Refused 8 15 28 0 15 6 28 8
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Union membership

response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
respondent 56 18 15 0 8 2 2 65
another household member 40 26 16 0 11 4 2 50
nobody in household 40 22 20 1 16 2 0 569
Don’t know 80 8 4 0 7 0 0 9
Refused 34 10 24 0 25 0 8 7
Region
response Biden Trump Didn’t Both Both Don’t know Refused n
pay did did
much at-  equally badly
tention well (VOL)
(VOL)
MKE City 60 6 15 1 9 6 2 55
Rest of MKE 34 30 21 0 12 2 0 237
MSN 48 16 18 0 13 5 0 123
GB/A 40 21 16 0 21 1 1 129
Rest of state 43 18 20 1 17 1 0 155
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Q31:

How enthusiastic are you about voting in this November’s elections? Would you say you are very, somewhat,
not too, or not at all enthusiastic?

Sex

response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n

Male 71 15 4 9 1 0 332

Female 71 16 5 7 1 0 368

Age
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
18-29 38 30 11 18 3 0 103
30-44 70 16 5 9 0 0 145
45-59 74 15 3 7 0 0 167
60+ 82 10 3 4 1 0 278
DK/NA/ Ref 86 6 0 0 0 8 7
Education
response Very Somewhat Not too Not atall Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 61 20 7 12 0 0 16
HS 65 20 3 10 3 0 177
Some Coll 67 20 7 6 0 0 129
AA 68 17 2 13 0 0 87
BA+ 78 10 5 6 1 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 87 6 0 0 0 7 9
Income
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 62 20 7 9 3 0 146
$40k to $74k 7 12 2 8 1 0 174
$75k up 74 16 2 8 0 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 69 14 10 6 1 1 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
Republican 79 13 3 5 0 0 203
Independent 63 21 ) 10 0 0 285
Democrat 76 11 4 6 3 0 204
Other/None 49 5 7 26 0 13 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
Rep 79 13 3 5 0 0 203
Lean Rep 65 19 6 10 0 0 112
Ind 58 15 10 16 0 0 60
Lean Dem 63 27 2 8 1 0 114
Dem 76 11 4 6 3 0 204
Other/None 49 5 7 26 0 13 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
Republican 74 15 4 7 0 0 315
Independent 58 15 10 16 0 0 60
Democrat 71 17 3 6 2 0 318
Other/None 49 5 7 26 0 13 8
Marital Status
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
Married 78 12 2 7 1 0 436
Widow /Div/Sep 63 18 10 6 1 0 148
Never Married 54 25 5 13 3 0 107
NA/Ref 90 4 0 0 0 6 9
Race and ethnicity
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
White 73 14 4 7 1 0 577
Black 61 15 9 13 0 2 31
Hispanic 54 26 2 18 1 0 40
Other 67 24 4 4 0 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 83 12 0 0 0 5 10
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 74 8 8 8 0 1 46
Once a week 7 13 3 4 3 0 173
Once or twice a month 72 16 5 7 0 0 9
A few times a year 70 17 5 7 1 0 127
Seldom 68 15 4 12 1 0 116
Never 65 20 5 10 0 0 132
Don’t know 40 46 0 13 0 0 )
Refused 92 0 0 0 0 8 6
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Religious affiliation

response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 75 9 7 8 0 0 131
Mainline Protestant 68 17 2 10 3 0 176
Roman Catholic 77 13 3 6 0 0 204
No religion 63 22 6 8 1 0 129
Other religion 68 21 4 5 0 1 43
DK/NA/Ref 80 15 2 0 0 3 17
Ideology
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 88 8 1 3 0 0 66
Conservative 74 14 3 9 0 0 204
Moderate 64 19 6 10 1 0 213
Liberal 81 9 5 3 2 0 136
Very liberal 55 26 9 10 0 0 56
Don’t know 52 36 0 11 0 0 18
Refused 61 19 7 0 0 13 8
Union membership
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
respondent 77 14 1 6 2 1 65
another household member 60 21 0 19 0 0 50
nobody in household 72 15 5 7 0 0 569
Don’t know 22 39 0 0 39 0 9
Refused 88 0 4 0 0 8 7
Region
response Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 62 16 6 15 1 1 55
Rest of MKE 77 14 1 8 0 0 237
MSN 69 19 8 2 0 0 123
GB/A 73 12 3 11 1 0 129
Rest of state 66 17 7 7 3 0 155
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Q32:

Is there anyone you have stopped talking with about politics due to disagreements over the election for
president?

Sex

response  Yes No Don’t know Refused n

Male 29 70 1 0 332

Female 44 55 0 1 368

Age
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
18-29 35 65 0 0 103
30-44 34 66 0 0 145
45-59 37 63 0 0 167
604 39 59 1 1 278
DK/NA/ Ref 17 83 0 0 7
Education
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 31 69 0 0 16
HS 21 79 0 0 177
Some Coll 46 54 0 0 129
AA 44 54 1 0 87
BA+ 41 59 0 0 282
DK/NA/ Ref 13 65 0 22 9
Income
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 33 67 0 0 146
$40k to $74k 39 61 0 0 174
$75k up 41 59 0 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 29 69 1 2 111
Party ID, no leaners

response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Republican 26 74 1 0 203
Independent 35 65 0 0 285
Democrat 50 49 1 0 204
Other/None 46 29 0 25 8
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Rep 26 74 1 0 203
Lean Rep 33 67 0 0 112
Ind 23 17 0 0 60
Lean Dem 43 57 0 0 114
Dem 50 49 1 0 204
Other/None 46 29 0 25 8
Party ID, with leaners included
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Republican 29 71 0 0 315
Independent 23 77 0 0 60
Democrat 47 52 0 0 318
Other/None 46 29 0 25 8
Marital Status
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Married 36 63 0 0 436
Widow/Div/Sep 39 61 0 0 148
Never Married 37 63 0 0 107
NA/Ref 27 53 0 20 9
Race and ethnicity
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
White 38 61 0 0 577
Black 25 75 0 0 31
Hispanic 28 72 0 0 40
Other 38 62 0 0 42
DK/NA/ Ref 32 68 0 0 10

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 28 72 0 0 46
Once a week 40 60 0 0 173
Once or twice a month 32 68 1 0 95
A few times a year 47 53 1 0 127
Seldom 33 67 0 0 116
Never 37 63 0 0 132
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 5
Refused 14 53 0 32 6
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Religious affiliation

response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 32 68 0 0 131
Mainline Protestant 39 61 0 0 176
Roman Catholic 40 59 1 0 204
No religion 38 62 0 0 129
Other religion 34 65 1 0 43
DK/NA/Ref 21 68 0 11 17
Ideology
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 30 70 0 0 66
Conservative 31 69 0 0 204
Moderate 37 62 1 0 213
Liberal 48 51 0 0 136
Very liberal 46 51 0 3 56
Don’t know 10 90 0 0 18
Refused 44 56 0 0 8
Union membership
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
respondent 42 58 0 0 65
another household member 40 60 0 0 50
nobody in household 36 64 0 0 569
Don’t know 78 22 0 0 9
Refused 23 52 0 25 7
Region
response Yes No Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 34 66 0 0 55
Rest of MKE 35 64 0 1 237
MSN 39 61 0 0 123
GB/A 46 53 1 0 129
Rest of state 31 68 1 0 155
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Q33:

So far as you know, how seriously ill is Donald Trump from COVID-19? Is his case mild, moderate, serious,

very serious or don’t you know how serious his illness is?

Sex
response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
Male 38 11 5 0 39 2 1 130
Female 33 15 9 3 33 3 0 172
Age
response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
18-29 42 0 6 4 36 12 0 0 38
30-44 28 16 8 0 44 1 3 0 69
45-59 39 18 2 1 30 3 6 1 71
60+ 34 14 11 3 33 0 5 0 118
DK/NA/ Ref 41 0 0 20 39 0 0 0 5
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Education

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n

serious know  not/Do

how not

serious know

Trump

has

COVID-

19/Deny

he has

it

(VOL)
Not HS 66 0 9 0 25 0 0 0 13
HS 39 13 7 2 32 3 5 0 75
Some Coll 24 16 10 1 31 8 9 0 56
AA 35 7 8 2 48 0 1 0 43
BA+ 35 17 6 3 35 0 4 1 109
DK/NA/ Ref 20 0 0 7 73 0 0 0 5

Income

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n

serious know  not/Do

how not

serious know

Trump

has

COVID-

19/Deny

he has

it

(VOL)
Under $40k 32 14 5 2 42 4 1 0 55
$40k to $74k 31 14 6 3 35 6 7 0 79
$75k up 37 15 8 1 34 0 4 1 110
DK/NA/ Ref 39 10 12 3 33 0 4 0 58
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Party ID, no leaners

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n

serious know  not/Do

how not

serious know

Trump

has

COVID-

19/Deny

he has

it

(VOL)
Republican 53 13 3 1 20 5 6 0 88
Independent 29 13 6 1 46 2 4 0 127
Democrat 27 16 15 4 34 0 3 1 81
Other/None 12 0 0 0 76 11 0 0 4

Party ID, with leaners separate

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n

serious know  not/Do

how not

serious know

Trump

has

COVID-

19/Deny

he has

it

(VOL)
Rep 53 13 3 1 20 5 6 0 88
Lean Rep 44 16 0 2 37 0 0 1 45
Ind 34 9 8 0 35 7 8 0 32
Lean Dem 11 13 10 2 61 0 4 0 50
Dem 27 16 15 4 34 0 3 1 81
Other/None 12 0 0 0 76 11 0 0 4
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Party ID, with leaners included

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
Republican 50 14 2 1 26 3 4 0 134
Independent 34 9 8 0 35 7 8 0 32
Democrat 21 15 13 3 44 0 4 1 131
Other/None 12 0 0 0 76 11 0 0 4
Marital Status
response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
Married 35 16 7 1 34 0 6 0 170
Widow /Div/Sep 37 11 8 2 28 10 4 0o 7
Never Married 33 12 7 3 45 0 0 0 53
NA/Ref 28 0 0 14 58 0 0 0 8
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Race and ethnicity

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n

serious know  not/Do

how not

serious know

Trump

has

COVID-

19/Deny

he has

it

(VOL)
White 35 16 8 1 34 0 5 0 238
Black 25 6 4 3 62 0 0 0 13
Hispanic 54 0 0 2 34 11 0 0 20
Other 29 0 12 6 33 20 0 0 24
DK/NA/ Ref 21 29 0 17 32 0 0 0 6

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n

serious know  not/Do

how not

serious know

Trump

has

COVID-

19/Deny

he has

it

(VOL)
More than once a week 59 6 0 2 31 0 1 0 19
Once a week 40 10 11 0 36 0 4 0 77
Once or twice a month 33 22 9 4 29 0 3 0 41
A few times a year 43 15 3 1 30 0 5 2 53
Seldom 26 21 2 4 46 0 1 0 49
Never 21 8 14 2 35 12 8 0 57
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Refused 33 0 0 0 56 0 12 0 5
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Religious affiliation

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
Born again Protestant 41 8 9 3 38 0 2 0 60
Mainline Protestant 25 15 ) 3 43 7 1 1 73
Roman Catholic 45 17 5 0 27 0 5 0 86
No religion 21 18 12 1 34 5 0 1 46
Other religion 40 7 16 1 29 0 7 0 22
DK/NA /Ref 37 0 0 8 50 0 5 0 13
Ideology
response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
Very conservative 50 11 5 1 33 0 0 0 29
Conservative 45 15 4 3 30 0 2 0 88
Moderate 38 6 8 2 33 5 7 1 92
Liberal 17 27 8 1 39 4 4 0 54
Very liberal 13 12 19 1 52 0 3 0 26
Don’t know 13 6 0 0 50 0 31 0 8
Refused 71 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 4
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Union membership

response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
respondent 35 9 0 15 41 0 0 0
another household member 39 22 4 0 20 0 4 0
nobody in household 32 14 8 2 37 3 4 0 2
Don’t know 92 0 0 0 5 0 0 3
Refused 53 0 0 0 47 0 0 0
Region
response Mild Moderate Serious Very Don’t Did Don’t know Refused n
serious know  not/Do
how not
serious know
Trump
has
COVID-
19/Deny
he has
it
(VOL)
MKE City 31 6 3 6 53 0 0 0 28
Rest of MKE 37 16 8 0 26 7 5 0 88
MSN 25 17 7 2 38 0 11 0 39
GB/A 32 10 6 5 42 1 4 0 51
Rest of state 40 13 9 1 34 0 2 1 95
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Q34:

Do you think both the Trump and Biden campaigns should stop holding all in-person rallies or do you think
the in-person rallies are safe and should continue?

Sex
response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Male 44 46 10 0 130
Female 59 31 10 0 172
Age
response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
18-29 58 27 15 0 38
30-44 59 25 17 0 69
45-59 41 53 6 0 11
604 55 38 7 0 118
DK/NA/ Ref 20 48 21 11 5
Education
response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Not HS 54 31 16 0 13
HS 61 28 11 0 75
Some Coll 47 53 0 0 56
AA 45 43 12 0 43
BA+ 54 35 11 0 109
DK/NA/ Ref 7 27 56 11 5

151



Income

response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Under $40k 54 32 14 0 55
$40k to $74k 49 46 5 0 79
$75k up 55 37 8 0 110
DK/NA/ Ref 51 30 18 1 538
Party ID, no leaners
response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Republican 25 73 2 0 88
Independent 54 29 17 0 127
Democrat 83 12 b) 0 81
Other/None 6 28 53 12 4
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Rep 25 73 2 0 88
Lean Rep 29 48 23 0 45
Ind 47 24 28 0 32
Lean Dem 80 15 5 0 50
Dem 83 12 5 0 81
Other/None 6 28 53 12 4
Party ID, with leaners included
response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Republican 26 65 9 0 134
Independent 47 24 28 0 32
Democrat 82 13 ) 0 131
Other/None 6 28 53 12 4
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Marital Status

response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Married 49 43 7 0 170
Widow/Div/Sep 49 36 15 0 71
Never Married 70 23 7 0 53
NA/Ref 26 17 50 7 8

Race and ethnicity

response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n

holding safe and

in-person should

rallies continue
White 54 36 10 0 238
Black 63 18 15 4 13
Hispanic 44 52 4 0 20
Other 47 39 14 0 24
DK/NA/ Ref 32 50 18 0 6

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused

holding safe and

in-person should

rallies continue
More than once a week 40 30 27 3
Once a week 47 49 4 0
Once or twice a month 49 33 18 0
A few times a year 54 38 8 0
Seldom 65 33 2 0
Never 56 29 14 0
Don’t know 100 0 0 0
Refused 16 49 35 0

19
7
41
53
49

57
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Religious affiliation

response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Born again Protestant 49 35 15 0 60
Mainline Protestant 56 34 10 0 73
Roman Catholic 51 45 4 0 86
No religion 60 34 7 0 46
Other religion 58 32 7 2 22
DK/NA /Ref 22 34 44 0 13
Ideology
response Stop Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
Very conservative 30 63 6 0 29
Conservative 24 65 11 0 88
Moderate 61 26 13 0 92
Liberal 87 12 2 0 54
Very liberal 80 9 11 0 26
Don’t know 48 27 25 0 8
Refused 0 56 29 5 4
Union membership
response Stop Rallies are Don’t know Refused n
holding safe and
in-person should
rallies continue
respondent 57 43 0 0 9
another household member 45 51 4 0 22
nobody in household 53 37 10 0 256
Don’t know 91 9 0 0 8
Refused 6 27 58 9 6
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Region

response Stop  Rallies are Don’t know Refused n

holding safe and

in-person should

rallies continue
MKE City 63 23 11 2 28
Rest of MKE 46 50 4 0 88
MSN 69 23 8 0 39
GB/A 60 27 13 0 51
Rest of state 44 41 15 0 95
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Q35:

Should the upcoming vice-presidential debate and two more presidential debates go ahead as planned or
should they be cancelled?

Sex

response  Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n

Male 75 14 9 2 130

Female 60 31 8 1 172

Age
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
18-29 51 34 15 0 38
30-44 63 23 14 0 69
45-59 82 13 3 3 11
604 64 28 6 2 118
DK/NA/ Ref 68 0 21 11 5
Education
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 75 9 16 0 13
HS 58 34 7 1 75
Some Coll 76 17 7 0 56
AA 70 25 4 0 43
BA+ 65 22 9 3 109
DK/NA/ Ref 33 0 56 11 5
Income
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 52 25 22 0 55
$40k to $74k 72 23 6 0 79
$75k up 71 24 3 2 110
DK/NA/ Ref 63 22 12 4 58
Party ID, no leaners

response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Republican 84 14 2 0 88
Independent 62 25 12 1 127
Democrat 54 33 10 3 81
Other/None 46 0 42 12 4
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Party ID, with leaners separate

response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Rep 84 14 2 0 88
Lean Rep 83 7 9 0 45
Ind 47 28 20 5 32
Lean Dem 53 38 8 0 50
Dem 54 33 10 3 81
Other/None 46 0 42 12 4
Party ID, with leaners included
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Republican 84 12 4 0 134
Independent 47 28 20 5 32
Democrat 54 35 9 2 131
Other/None 46 0 42 12 4
Marital Status
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Married 70 22 6 2 170
Widow /Div/Sep 7 14 8 1 71
Never Married 42 45 14 0 53
NA /Ref 46 0 46 7 8
Race and ethnicity
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
White 68 22 9 2 238
Black 46 35 15 4 13
Hispanic 63 34 3 0 20
Other 63 28 9 0 24
DK/NA/ Ref 73 9 18 0 6
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
More than once a week 76 7 15 3 19
Once a week 71 19 9 0 77
Once or twice a month 73 13 14 0 41
A few times a year 64 32 2 2 53
Seldom 67 27 4 2 49
Never 58 33 10 0 57
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 1
Refused 17 0 39 4 5
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Religious affiliation

response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 71 23 6 0 60
Mainline Protestant 68 20 11 1 73
Roman Catholic 68 27 5 0 86
No religion 63 30 7 0 46
Other religion 61 25 7 7 22
DK/NA/Ref 40 0 42 18 13
Ideology
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 78 17 b) 0 29
Conservative 81 14 6 0 88
Moderate 73 21 5 1 92
Liberal 45 39 15 1 54
Very liberal 40 42 15 4 26
Don’t know 44 31 25 0 8
Refused 10 0 29 60 4
Union membership
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
respondent 75 15 9 0 9
another household member 82 13 5 0 22
nobody in household 67 25 7 1 256
Don’t know 14 42 45 0 8
Refused 18 0 47 36 6
Region
response Go ahead as planned Should be cancelled Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 61 28 9 2 28
Rest of MKE 74 20 4 2 88
MSN 61 24 11 4 39
GB/A 65 27 8 0 51
Rest of state 63 23 13 1 95
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Q36:

How confident are you in Mike Pence’s ability to perform the duties of President?

Sex
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Male 47 20 11 14 9 0 130
Female 29 22 13 25 9 1 172
Age
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
18-29 17 33 15 26 9 0 38
30-44 29 6 10 37 17 0 69
45-59 47 25 12 12 5 0 71
60+ 40 24 13 15 8 1 118
DK/NA/ Ref 62 28 0 0 0 11 5
Education
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Not HS 28 11 0 15 46 0 13
HS 28 24 4 32 12 0 75
Some Coll 42 15 15 19 7 2 56
AA 39 17 18 16 10 0 43
BA+ 39 27 15 16 2 0 109
DK/NA/ Ref 45 0 0 0 45 11 5
Income
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Under $40k 26 19 13 20 22 0 55
$40k to $74k 41 22 10 23 3 2 79
$75k up 38 21 16 19 6 0 110
DK/NA/ Ref 38 23 6 19 12 1 58
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Party ID, no leaners

response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Republican 76 21 1 1 2 0 88
Independent 30 21 16 23 9 1 127
Democrat 4 22 18 39 15 0 81
Other/None 20 8 0 0 59 12 4
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Rep 76 21 1 1 2 0 88
Lean Rep 70 15 0 1 12 3 45
Ind 19 29 12 24 16 0 32
Lean Dem 2 23 34 41 1 0 50
Dem 4 22 18 39 15 0 81
Other/None 20 8 0 0 59 12 4
Party ID, with leaners included
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Republican 74 19 1 1 5 1 134
Independent 19 29 12 24 16 0 32
Democrat 3 23 24 40 10 0 131
Other/None 20 8 0 0 59 12 4
Marital Status
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Married 44 22 13 15 5 1 170
Widow/Div/Sep 38 19 7 26 9 0 7
Never Married 10 21 19 32 18 0 53
NA/Ref 37 26 0 0 30 7 8
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Race and ethnicity

response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
White 36 24 13 21 5 1 238
Black 8 17 9 14 47 4 13
Hispanic 38 14 4 17 27 0 20
Other 50 0 13 25 11 0 24
DK/NA/ Ref 71 23 0 0 6 0 6
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
More than once a week 56 22 3 14 2 3 19
Once a week 48 23 11 8 8 2 77
Once or twice a month 45 18 5 22 10 0 41
A few times a year 36 21 10 20 12 0 53
Seldom 30 23 19 25 3 0 49
Never 17 19 17 35 12 0 57
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 100 0 1
Refused 17 33 4 12 35 0 5
Religious affiliation
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Born again Protestant 40 24 14 12 8 2 60
Mainline Protestant 38 19 18 18 7 0 73
Roman Catholic 45 23 8 16 8 0 86
No religion 19 11 12 49 9 0 46
Other religion 27 26 11 15 18 2 22
DK/NA/Ref 37 39 0 11 14 0 13
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Ideology

response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Very conservative 62 25 ) 3 0 5 29
Conservative 72 8 7 3 10 0 88
Moderate 26 29 16 18 11 0 92
Liberal 3 33 19 37 0 54
Very liberal 4 12 7 69 9 0 26
Don’t know 9 0 24 38 30 0 8
Refused 29 56 0 0 0 15 4
Union membership
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
respondent 47 16 17 20 0 0 9
another household member 45 15 9 28 2 0 22
nobody in household 36 21 13 21 8 1 256
Don’t know 12 47 0 0 42 0 8
Refused 29 27 0 0 35 9 6
Region
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
MKE City 14 16 21 28 20 2 28
Rest of MKE 42 22 13 15 9 0 88
MSN 27 23 20 27 4 0 39
GB/A 42 18 8 24 8 0 51
Rest of state 40 23 8 19 9 1 95
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Q37:

How confident are you in Kamala Harris’s ability to perform the duties of President?

Sex
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Male 19 19 14 33 16 0 130
Female 31 23 5 29 12 0 172
Age
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
18-29 30 21 14 14 22 0 38
30-44 16 31 6 30 18 0 69
45-59 19 21 14 38 8 0 71
604 34 17 7 30 12 0 118
DK/NA/ Ref 20 17 0 52 0 11 5
Education
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Not HS 9 24 0 28 39 0 13
HS 24 23 12 26 15 0 75
Some Coll 25 14 16 31 15 0 56
AA 19 24 9 31 18 0 43
BA+ 34 23 5 33 6 0 109
DK/NA/ Ref 0 17 0 28 45 11 5
Income
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Under $40k 19 33 6 16 26 0 55
$40k to $74k 27 20 10 35 8 0 79
$75k up 27 20 9 36 8 0 110
DK/NA/ Ref 28 15 9 27 20 1 38
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Party ID, no leaners

Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n

response
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Republican 3 6 17 66 8 0 88
Independent 22 26 8 26 19 0 127
Democrat 58 31 3 0 9 0 81
Other/None 0 26 0 0 61 12 4
Party ID, with leaners separate
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Rep 3 6 17 66 8 0 88
Lean Rep 9 6 10 49 26 0 45
Ind 14 26 1 33 26 0 32
Lean Dem 38 44 10 1 7 0 50
Dem 58 31 3 0 9 0 81
Other/None 0 26 0 0 61 12 4
Party ID, with leaners included
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Republican 5 6 15 60 15 0 134
Independent 14 26 1 33 26 0 32
Democrat 51 36 5 0 8 0 131
Other/None 0 26 0 0 61 12 4
Marital Status
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Married 21 20 8 41 10 0 170
Widow/Div/Sep 33 17 6 24 20 0 71
Never Married 31 31 17 6 14 0 53
NA/Ref 14 18 0 30 30 7 8
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Race and ethnicity

response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
White 25 22 10 32 11 0 238
Black 28 30 2 6 30 4 13
Hispanic 34 15 13 8 29 0 20
Other 25 13 6 36 20 0 24
DK/NA/ Ref 17 14 0 54 15 0 6
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
More than once a week 6 14 7 27 43 3 19
Once a week 25 17 9 44 5 0 77
Once or twice a month 27 15 9 33 16 0 41
A few times a year 21 28 15 27 8 0 53
Seldom 28 21 11 29 12 0 49
Never 35 24 3 19 19 0 57
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 0 1
Refused 16 49 0 0 35 0 5
Religious affiliation
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Born again Protestant 20 16 9 42 13 0 60
Mainline Protestant 23 28 13 28 8 0 73
Roman Catholic 25 19 6 36 14 0 86
No religion 31 19 14 17 18 0 46
Other religion 50 21 2 18 7 2 22
DK/NA/Ref 13 35 0 17 36 0 13
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Ideology

response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
Very conservative 5 11 0 75 0 29
Conservative 11 6 17 52 14 0 88
Moderate 25 30 6 20 19 0 92
Liberal 54 35 3 1 0 54
Very liberal 51 28 12 0 0 26
Don’t know 13 0 18 39 30 0 8
Refused 0 46 0 40 15 4
Union membership
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
respondent 44 24 0 29 3 0 9
another household member 19 15 8 52 6 0 22
nobody in household 26 21 10 29 14 0 256
Don’t know 42 42 0 16 0 0 8
Refused 0 27 0 29 35 9 6
Region
response Very Somewhat Not Not at Don’t know Refused n
confi- confi- very all confi-
dent dent confi- dent
dent
MKE City 35 33 8 10 12 2 28
Rest of MKE 15 18 8 42 16 0 88
MSN 24 32 12 23 10 0 39
GB/A 27 23 12 27 11 0 51
Rest of state 32 15 8 30 15 0 95
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